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DOROTHY DEMIS

Dorothy (Dot) Demis has been a USEF
Dressage Judge for over 20 years and
earned her 'R' promotion in 2011 and
her ‘S’ promotion in 2018. She is a
USDF Bronze, Silver and Gold
Medalist, and has won many regional
and national awards on horses she has
trained herself. Her horse Fabian was
14th for HOTY at the Intermediare Il
Open Level in 2001. Her students, both
professional and adult amateurs,
compete successfully at all levels.

Dot was born and raised in Lowell, MA = W e,
and graduated from the University of =~ .. = 5 @
Lowell with a degree in Nuclear PhyS|cs She has been rldlng since
she was seven, and has competed in many disciplines including
western, hunters, and eventing. She has specialized in dressage for
the past 30 years. She currently owns and operates Settlement Farm
in Townsend, MA with her husband, Nick.

HEIDI GAIAN

Heidi is a USEF 'S’ Judge and
long-time FEI competitor,
successfully competing more than
25 FEI Level Horses. She is a
USDF Gold, Silver and Bronze
Medalists and USDF Gold
Freestyle Bar Recipient. She has
represented the USA at CDI
Sydney, Australia and Nations
Cup, Wellington, Florida. Along
with her mother Pamela Nelson,
she is a long-time business partner of Johann Hinnemann, with whom
they have imported numerous horses for US clients.




CHRISTEL CARLSON

Christel Carlson is an S dressage |
with additional qualifications in FEI
young horse, freestyle and |
equitation; R dressage sport horse
breeding; FEI 4* paraequestrian *
judge; and “r" event judge license Y
with hopes to complete her complete ' e
her R event judge license in 2022. '
She owns Spokane Sport Horse
Farm, a 150 acre boarding, breeding
and show facility where she has hosted Dresage and DSHB shows
for over 26 years (7 a year) and now two yearly USEA horse trials
thru intermediate and classic format 3 day with a FEI CIC 1-3*S fall
2021.

She actively competes on horses she bred and trained, first in
jumpers, then eventing and eventually concentrating on dressage
while earning her bronze, silver and gold USDF medals. She loves
traveling to new venues to see gorgeous horses and talented riders
and was thrilled to be invited to officiate here. She is still practicing
part time in her anesthesia practice at the Center for Reproductive
Health and her personal acupuncture practice. She enjoys teaching
and uses her background in medicine for a biomechanics emphasis
for the rider and her training in conformation to help with horse
biomechanics. She is greatly blessed that her daughter Cyra shares
her love of horses and competition and loves her outings as a horse
show mom with Cyra as a successful dressage and event competitor.
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Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |

Schedule of Classes

Friday, September 10, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

7:59 AM
8:35 AM
9:02 AM
9:11 AM
9:29 AM
9:56 AM
10:26 AM
11:02 AM
11:11 AM
11:47 AM
12:23 PM
12:30 PM
12:39 PM
1:30 PM
2:05 PM
2:29 PM
3:06 PM
3:22 PM
3:31PM
3:51 PM
4:16 PM
4:23 PM
5:28 PM
5:37 PM
6:22 PM
6:40 PM
6:58 PM

2: Arena Two
9:11 AM
9:19 AM
9:23 AM
10:03 AM
10:26 AM
10:34 AM
11:02 AM
11:16 AM
11:23 AM
11:30 AM
11:38 AM
11:46 AM
12:26 PM
1:32 PM
1:48 PM
2:28 PM
3:32 PM
3:52 PM
4:16 PM
4:24 PM
4:40 PM
4:55 PM
5:02 PM
5:26 PM

1F3
1F1
1F3
1G
1P

1P
1FI1
1P
1FI1
111
1F1

111
141
1T2
132
143

143
1uc

1FFS
1F4
1FI
1F2

131

131

113
171
10UB
113
122
1071
1uB
113

123
113
123

123
U1
123
1072
123
U1

USDF Third Level Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Third Level Freestyle Continues

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Prix St. Georges

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

FEI Intermediate | Continues

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
USDF First Level Freestyle Continues

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

- Break -

Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR Continues
USDF Introductory Test C Open/Pony

- Lunch Break -

FEI Test of Choice Freestyle Open

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open

USDF Second Level Freestyle

- Arena Done -

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH) Continues

- Arena Done -

Dorothy Demis at C

Heidi Gaian at C



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |

Schedule of Classes

Friday, September 10, 2021

3: Arena Three
9:11 AM
9:19 AM
9:23 AM
9:37 AM
9:59 AM
10:29 AM
10:37 AM
11:01 AM
11:46 AM
12:26 PM
1:26 PM
2:14 PM
2:28 PM
2:35 PM
3:31 PM
3:51 PM
5:08 PM
5:15 PM
5:25 PM
5:33 PM
6:58 PM
7:06 PM

1PE1

10UA
121

121
142
112
133

133
1713
10T3
173

1713
10uUC
1E
1U3

1C1

Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)

- Break -

Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A Open

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity Training Level Test 3

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open
Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

- Lunch Break -

Prix Caprilli Test #1 - Training

- Arena Done -

Christel Carlson at C

TBD atC



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |

Schedule of Classes
Friday, September 10, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 1F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
Dorothy Demis at C

7:59 AM 751 FHF Super Duty, Andrea Balas (0]
8:08 AM 499 Count Sinclair, Sally Gries A
8:17 AM 763 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J
8:26 AM 762 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener A
Class Continues at 9:02 AM

Class 1F1, USDF First Level Freestyle

Dorothy Demis at C
8:35 AM 702 Cosmopolitan, Christian Clark (o]
8:44 AM 732 Lights Out 98, Lisa Howle A
8:53 AM 771 Postinero Il, Ruth Hill-Schorsch (@]

Class Continues at 12:30 PM

Class 1F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle Continues
Dorothy Demis at C
9:02 AM 741 Goliath SSF, Andrea Balas (e}

Class 1G, FEI Grand Prix

Dorothy Demis at C
9:11 AM 731 Bribon 1ll, Dawn Bien (o]
9:20 AM 750 Walando, Rob van Wessum o

Class 1P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Dorothy Demis at C

9:29 AM 681 CA Davign, Shari Wolke (@]
9:38 AM 754 Nord la Devesa, Londyn Pachota
9:47 AM 730 Aramo, Jessica Younk
9:56 AM - Break -

10:26 AM 500 Holo Holo, Meghan Kelley

10:35 AM 687 Aragon, Katelyn Snyder

10:44 AM 712 DL's Isabella, Haley Reinecke

10:53 AM 619 MSU Supersticious+//, Ylva Axelsson

Class Continues at 11:11 AM

Class 1FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Dorothy Demis at C
11:02 AM 677 Crescendo, Jessie Myers (@]
Class Continues at 11:47 AM
Class 1P, FEI Prix St. Georges Continues
Dorothy Demis at C

> o

O >» « O

11:11 AM 601 CBMF Lady Elle, Pamela Walters-Whalon A
11:20 AM 683 Robi, Katherine Byrd (@]
11:29 AM 828 Come on C, Dagmar Ford A
11:38 AM 753 FHF Rockstar, Raegan McCool J
Class 1FI1, FEI Intermediate | Continues
Dorothy Demis at C
11:47 AM 734 Gracefull Rendition HU, Lori Tormoehlen A
11:56 AM 495 Easton, Kelly Grant A
12:05 PM 721 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A
12:14 PM 765 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A

Class 111, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

12:23 PM 764 Gettin Jiggy, Nicole Matthews A
Class Continues at 1:30 PM

Class 1F1, USDF First Level Freestyle Continues
Dorothy Demis at C

12:30 PM 755 Cat Empire, Andrea Balas (o]

- Lunch Break 12:39 PM to 1:30 PM -

Class 111, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

1:30 PM 691 EIl Capitan, Jamie Duffield A
1:37 PM 686 Galanta, Morgan Oghor A
1:44 PM 490 Dolan's Fine China, Molly Winn A
1:51 PM 738 Match Play Jojo, Jordan Riske (0]
1:58 PM 685 Bamm Bamm, Katherine Byrd (0]
Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Dorothy Demis at C
2:05 PM 746 Edge, Jacqueline Somes A
2:13 PM 769 G-Star, Heather Ferguson (o]
2:21 PM 741 Goliath SSF, Andrea Balas o

Class 1T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Dorothy Demis at C
2:29 PM 488 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean
2:36 PM 791 J'Adore, Lorie DeGrazia
2:44 PM 756 Odens Ebony Dream, Zoe Roy
2:51 PM 695 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser
2:59 PM 766 Go Wheeler Go, Monique Molnar

Class 132, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

3:06 PM 737 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott (0]
3:14 PM 768 Destino, Heather Ferguson (0]

Class 143, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Dorothy Demis at C

>>» 0 >» >

3:22PM 798 My Fling, Lee Thome o
3:31 PM - Break -

3:51 PM 799 Cesca Estella, Jessie Myers (o]
3:59 PM 767 Golden Charmant, Katie Foster o
4:08 PM 683 Robi, Katherine Byrd (0]

Class 1UC, USDF Introductory Test C Open/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

4:16 PM 541 Simi OVS, Paige Emerson J
- Break 4:23 PM to 5:28 PM -
Class 1FFS, FEI Test of Choice Freestyle Open
Dorothy Demis at C

5:28 PM 680 Rohan, Sophie Bayer GPF O

Class 1F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
Dorothy Demis at C

5:37 PM 699 Kodakhrome, Danielle Hebler (o]

5:46 PM 500 Holo Holo, Meghan Kelley (0]

5:55 PM 663 MSU Supersticious+//, Valarie Boatman A

6:04 PM 753 FHF Rockstar, Raegan McCool J

6:13 PM 671 Absolute Dream, Jennifer Truett (o]
Class 1FI, FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open
Dorothy Demis at C

6:22 PM 721 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A

6:31 PM  -760 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A
Class 1F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Dorothy Demis at C

6:40 PM 510 Hortelano JL, Beth White A
6:49 PM 761 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A

- Arena Done 6:58 PM -

o 00



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |

Schedule of Classes
Friday, September 10, 2021

2: Arena Two

Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

9:11 AM 737 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott (e]
9:19 AM - Break -

9:23 AM 745 Simon, Jacqueline Somes A
9:31 AM 678 Ferdinand HW, Stephanie Moseby (e]
9:39 AM 689 Delta Blue, Susan Calka A
9:47 AM 688 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg P
9:55 AM 747 Elegante HI, Zoe Roy O

- Break 10:03 AM to 10:26 AM -

Class 113, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

10:26 AM 784 Sweetwater Olive, Andrea Balas O Q

Class Continues at 11:16 AM

Class 1T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

10:34 AM 541 Simi OVS, Paige Emerson

10:41 AM 766 Go Wheeler Go, Monique Molnar

10:48 AM 715 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall

10:55 AM 674 Legato, Katherine Poulin
Class 10UB, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B
Heidi Gaian at C

OO0 >»w

11:02 AM 484 Such a Fancy Detail, Tracey Mccafferty O

11:09 AM 701 Clover All Over, Brian Bates (e]
Class 113, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

11:16 AM 755 Cat Empire, Andrea Balas O Q
Class Continues at 11:46 AM

Class 122, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

11:23 AM 758 Cinco de Medi, Kirsten Anderson A
Class 10T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open
Heidi Gaian at C

11:30 AM 714 Roly-Poly, Laura Minster O
Class 1UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

11:38 AM 541 Simi OVS, Paige Emerson J

Class 113, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

11:46 AM 759 Sherman, Mary Mclain
11:54 AM 691 EIl Capitan, Jamie Duffield
12:02 PM 706 Enterprise Opie, Linda Hailey
12:10 PM 704 MSU Baileys N Cream, Margaret Ceresnie
12:18 PM 757 Don G Ovanni, Zoe Roy
Class Continues at 1:48 PM

- Lunch Break 12:26 PM to 1:32 PM -

oO>» T >»>»

Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

1:32 PM 694 Up-Hi Santana, Jennifer Kaiser A
1:40 PM 676 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers O Q
Class Continues at 2:28 PM

Class 113, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

1:48 PM 682 Favory Sonata, Jennifer Baird

1:56 PM 709 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley

2:04 PM 739 Jazz Talouriston KZ, Valerie Howell
2:12 PM 824 Kill em with Kindness, Jule Schmidt
2:20 PM 725 Harlequin R, Campbell Jones J Q

Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

o > o>

2:28 PM 761 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
2:36 PM 759 Sherman, Mary Mclain A Q
2:44 PM 696 Ice Breker, Kennedy Parker A Q
2:52 PM 489 HS Wremington, Cale Artz J Q
3:00 PM 758 Cinco de Medi, Kirsten Anderson A
3:08 PM 717 Jet Set, Cheryl Milan A Q
3:16 PM 673 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A
3:24 PM 497 Supreme, Sharon Lewis A
3:32PM - Break -

3:52 PM 623 Kontango, Julie Van Zee O
4:00 PM 728 Samour M, Olivia Knight (0]
4:08 PM 657 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card O Q

Class Continues at 4:24 PM
Class 1U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Heidi Gaian at C
4:16 PM 784 Sweetwater Olive, Andrea Balas T3 0 Q
Class Continues at 5:02 PM

Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

4:24 PM 492 Gucci, Nancy Lewis-Stanton O Q
4:32 PM 774 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman A
Class Continues at 4:55 PM
Class 10T2, Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open
Heidi Gaian at C
4:40 PM 836 Jack, Karen Leenhouts (o]
4:48 PM 714 Roly-Poly, Laura Minster (0]
Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

4:55 PM 718 Adonis, Mylee Wiers J Q

Class 1U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH) Continues
Heidi Gaian at C

5:02 PM 726 Fjurie, Vanessa Voltman 33 O
5:10 PM 498 Carinoso CA, Katherine Poulin 21 O
5:18 PM 755 Cat Empire, Andrea Balas 13 0 Q

- Arena Done 5:26 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |

Schedule of Classes
Friday, September 10, 2021

3: Arena Three
Class 1PE1, Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)
Christel Carlson at C
9:11 AM 679 Wind In The Willows, Skyler Wroblewski PE2I A
- Break 9:19 AM to 9:23 AM -

Class 10UA, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A
Christel Carlson at C

9:23 AM 484 Such a Fancy Detail, Tracey Mccafferty (0]
9:30 AM 701 Clover All Over, Brian Bates (o]
Class 121, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Christel Carlson at C

9:37 AM 498 Carinoso CA, Katherine Poulin (0]
9:44 AM 618 The Little Prince, Gayle Nelson A
9:52 AM 492 Gucci, Nancy Lewis-Stanton (0]
9:59 AM - Break -

10:29 AM 694 Up-Hi Santana, Jennifer Kaiser A

Class 142, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Christel Carlson at C

10:37 AM 763 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J
10:45 AM 727 Nachacha, Susan Bardins A
10:53 AM 746 Edge, Jacqueline Somes A

Class 112, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Christel Carlson at C

11:01 AM 739 Jazz Talouriston KZ, Valerie Howell

11:08 AM 824 Kill em with Kindness, Jule Schmidt

11:16 AM 704 MSU Baileys N Cream, Margaret Ceresnie

11:23 AM 796 Pair A Dice, Janelle Deisig

11:31 AM 682 Favory Sonata, Jennifer Baird

11:38 AM 738 Match Play Jojo, Jordan Riske

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Christel Carlson at C

O>» 0 >»«w>»

11:46 AM 745 Simon, Jacqueline Somes A
11:54 AM 770 Fjurie, Mindy Lane A
12:02 PM 678 Ferdinand HW, Stephanie Moseby O Q
12:10 PM 774 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman A
12:18 PM 724 Hajax MVL, Jessie Myers (@]
12:26 PM - Lunch Break -
1:26 PM 751 FHF Super Duty, Andrea Balas (0]
1:34 PM 711 Faisca SW, Michelle Davidge A
1:42 PM 612 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A Q
1:50 PM 684 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer A Q
1:58 PM 722 Cobra, Lisa Zijlstra O
2:06 PM 660 Argento, Judy Fox A Q

Class 1T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Christel Carlson at C

2:14 PM 756 Odens Ebony Dream, Zoe Roy O Q
2:21 PM 803 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli O Q
Class Continues at 2:35 PM
Class 10T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3
Christel Carlson at C
2:28 PM 600 Bellatanno, Susan Calka A

Class 1T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-
Christel Carlson at C

2:35 PM 493 Curio, Rosalind Kinstler (0]
2:42 PM 707 Ricardo, Jessie Myers O
2:49 PM 692 London Birkemose, Danielle Hebler (o]
2:56 PM 715 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall O
3:03PM 853 Galanta, Annie Lesky J
3:10 PM 674 Legato, Katherine Poulin (o]
3:17 PM 784 Sweetwater Olive, Andrea Balas (0]
3:24 PM 609 Abdulena, Janelle Deisig (0]
3:31 PM - Break -

3:51 PM 766 Go Wheeler Go, Monique Molnar A
3:58 PM 705 Fernhill Master Class, Lily Kosal (0]
4:05 PM 490 Dolan's Fine China, Molly Winn A
4:12 PM 703 Jorento, Rebecca Bastianelli (@]
4:19 PM 702 Cosmopolitan, Christian Clark o}
4:26 PM 695 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser A
4:33 PM 488 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean A
4:40 PM 787 Gor Don Bleu, Ella Berkhofer J
4:47 PM 791 J'Adore, Lorie DeGrazia A
4:54 PM 675 Dante HW, Jessie Myers (e]
5:01 PM 757 Don G Ovanni, Zoe Roy (0]

Class 10UC, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C
Christel Carlson at C

5:08 PM 701 Clover All Over, Brian Bates (0]
Class 1E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Christel Carlson at C

5:15 PM 709 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley J
Class 1U3, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Christel Carlson at C
5:25 PM 673 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn 23 A
- Lunch Break 5:33 PM to 6:58 PM -
Class 1C1, Prix Caprilli Test #1 - Training
TBD atC
6:58 PM 714 Roly-Poly, Laura Minster (0]

- Arena Done 7:06 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, September 11, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

7:45 AM
8:12 AM
8:21 AM
8:57 AM
9:06 AM
9:42 AM
10:12 AM
11:06 AM
11:33 AM
12:09 PM
12:54 PM
1:12 PM
1:19 PM
2:43 PM
3:08 PM
3:55 PM
4:32 PM
4:40 PM
4:57 PM
5:05 PM
5:22 PM
6:39 PM
6:49 PM
7:16 PM
7:34 PM
7:52 PM

2: Arena Two
8:57 AM
9:04 AM
9:07 AM
9:14 AM
9:46 AM

10:16 AM
10:32 AM
10:39 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:10 PM
12:55 PM
2:47 PM
3112 PM
3:20 PM
5:20 PM
5:35 PM
6:15 PM
6:23 PM
6:38 PM

2F3
2FG
2F1
2FEI1
2P

2P
2G
2FI1

2FI1
20UC
211

241
272
232
243
232
243

2F3
2F4
2F2
2FI

20uUB

20UB
231

231
2071
2T1
222
213

213

2013
223

223
2U1
20T2

USDF Third Level Freestyle

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)

FEI Prix St. Georges

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediate |

- Lunch Break -

FEI Intermediate |1 Continues

Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR Continues
- Lunch Break -

USDF Third Level Freestyle Continues
USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle

- Arena Done -

Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open

- Break -

Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open Continues
Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

- Break -

Opportunity First Level Test 3 Open

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open

- Arena Done -

Heidi Gaian at C

Christel Carlson at C



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, September 11, 2021

3: Arena Three
8:57 AM
9:05 AM
9:08 AM
9:30 AM
9:37 AM
9:44 AM
10:15 AM
11:08 AM
11:22 AM
11:54 AM
12:08 PM
12:53 PM
1:23 PM
2:43 PM
3:08 PM
3:16 PM
5:22 PM
5:37 PM
5:44 PM
5:51 PM
5:58 PM
6:05 PM
6:12 PM
6:27 PM
6:42 PM

2PE2

221

221

221
20UA
242
212

212
233

233
273

2T3
2U3
2T3
2U3
2073
2E
2T3

Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)

- Break -

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A Open

Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH) Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Arena Done -

Dorothy Demis at C



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, September 11, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 2F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
Heidi Gaian at C

7:45 AM 751 FHF Super Duty, Andrea Balas (0]
7:54 AM 499 Count Sinclair, Sally Gries A
8:03 AM 742 HH Indigo, Pam Heglund A

Class Continues at 6:39 PM
Class 2FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle
Heidi Gaian at C
8:12 AM 713 Dalanta MG, Abby Onsgard (@)

Class 2F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
Heidi Gaian at C

8:21 AM 702 Cosmopolitan, Christian Clark (0]
8:30 AM 771 Postinero Il, Ruth Hill-Schorsch (e]
8:39 AM 732 Lights Out 98, Lisa Howle A
8:48 AM 755 Cat Empire, Andrea Balas (0]
Class 2FEl1, FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)
Heidi Gaian at C
8:57 AM 680 Rohan, Sophie Bayer 12 O
Class 2P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Heidi Gaian at C
9:06 AM 753 FHF Rockstar, Raegan McCool J
9:15AM 601 CBMF Lady Elle, Pamela Walters-Whalon A
9:24 AM 619 MSU Supersticious+//, Yiva Axelsson (o]
9:33 AM 828 Come on C, Dagmar Ford A
9:42 AM - Break -
10:12 AM 683 Robi, Katherine Byrd (@]
10:21 AM 677 Crescendo, Jessie Myers (o]
10:30 AM 687 Aragon, Katelyn Snyder J
10:39 AM 699 Kodakhrome, Danielle Hebler (@]
10:48 AM 730 Aramo, Jessica Younk A
10:57 AM 681 CA Davign, Shari Wolke o
Class 2G, FEI Grand Prix
Heidi Gaian at C
11:06 AM 731 Bribon Ill, Dawn Bien (@]
11:15 AM 581 Luke, Susan Ashley (o]
11:24 AM 750 Walando, Rob van Wessum o
Class 2FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Heidi Gaian at C
11:33 AM 495 Easton, Kelly Grant A
11:42 AM 734 Gracefull Rendition HU, Lori Tormoehlen A
11:51 AM 721 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A
12:00 PM  -760 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A
12:09 PM - Lunch Break -
12:54 PM 712 DL's Isabella, Haley Reinecke A
1:03 PM 765 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A

Class 20UC, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C
Heidi Gaian at C

1:12 PM 701 Clover All Over, Brian Bates (o]

Q

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

1:19 PM 604 Symphony FGF, Wendy LaCroix A
1:26 PM 686 Galanta, Morgan Oghor A
1:33 PM 787 Gor Don Bleu, Ella Berkhofer J
1:40 PM 716 Welsh Gold, Rachael Bessert J
1:47 PM 691 El Capitan, Jamie Duffield A
1:54 PM 527 In Stride, Rachael Davis A
2:01 PM 697 My Last Shot of Bourbon, Lauren Zandstra A
2:08 PM 685 Bamm Bamm, Katherine Byrd (0]
2:15 PM 490 Dolan's Fine China, Molly Winn A
2:22 PM 705 Fernhill Master Class, Lily Kosal (0]
2:29 PM 692 London Birkemose, Danielle Hebler (0]
2:36 PM 485 Milestone St. Giles, Holly Taylor (0]

- Break 2:43 PM to 3:08 PM -

Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Heidi Gaian at C
3:08 PM 487 Furstenfreund, Jeffrey Taylor (0]
3:15PM 735 Donnabella, Kellie Hart (0]
3:23 PM 763 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J
3:31 PM 698 Wyatt JP, Elizabeth Carr A
3:39 PM 746 Edge, Jacqueline Somes A
3:47 PM 741 Goliath SSF, Andrea Balas O

Class 2T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Heidi Gaian at C

3:55 PM 488 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean A
4:02 PM 756 Odens Ebony Dream, Zoe Roy (e}
4:10 PM 695 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser A
4:17 PM 541 Simi OVS, Paige Emerson J
4:25 PM 766 Go Wheeler Go, Monique Molnar A

Class 232, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C
4:32 PM 737 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott (0]
Class Continues at 4:57 PM
Class 243, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Heidi Gaian at C
4:40 PM 767 Golden Charmant, Katie Foster (0]
4:48 PM 797 Schigazzo, Sherry Nelson (0]
Class Continues at 5:05 PM
Class 232, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

4:57 PM 747 Elegante HI, Zoe Roy (0]

Class 243, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Heidi Gaian at C

5:05 PM 799 Cesca Estella, Jessie Myers (o]
5:14 PM 769 G-Star, Heather Ferguson (o]

- Lunch Break 5:22 PM to 6:39 PM -
Class 2F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle Continues
Heidi Gaian at C

6:39 PM 741 Goliath SSF, Andrea Balas (o]

Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, September 11, 2021

Class 2F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
Heidi Gaian at C

6:49 PM 699 Kodakhrome, Danielle Hebler

6:58 PM 753 FHF Rockstar, Raegan McCool J Q
7:07 PM 500 Holo Holo, Meghan Kelley
Class 2F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Heidi Gaian at C
7:16 PM 510 Hortelano JL, Beth White A Q
7:25 PM 762 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener A
Class 2FI, FEI Intermediate | Freestyle
Heidi Gaian at C
7:34 PM  -760 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A
7:43 PM 721 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A

- Arena Done 7:52 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |
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Schedule of Classes
Saturday, September 11, 2021

2: Arena Two

Class 20UB, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Christel Carlson at C Christel Carlson at C
3:20 PM 744 Chanel, Kelly Steele A
8:57 AM 484 Such a Fancy Detail, Tracey Mccafferty o] 3:28 PM 719 Amenicio Elegante, Amanda Agemak P
9:04 AM - Break - 3:36 PM 657 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card O Q
9:07 AM 701 Clover All Over, Brian Bates o 3:44PM 717 Jet Set, Cheryl Milan A Q
Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 8:52PM 718 Adonis, Mylee Wiers JQ
Christel Carlson at C 4:00 PM 723 Anal90|alMRR, Jordan lMontgomery J
4:08 PM 676 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers O Q
9:14 AM 459 Northbound Charlie, Rachael Davis A 416 PM 497 Supreme, Sharon Lewis A
9:22 AM 737 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott (@] 4:24 PM 623 Kontango, Julie Van Zee o
9:30 AM 688 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg P 4:32PM 673 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A
9:38 AM 736 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson A 4:40 PM 758 Cinco de Medi, Kirsten Anderson A
9:46 AM - Break - 4:48PM 489 HS Wremington, Cale Artz JQ

10:16 AM 689 Delta Blue, Susan Calka A 4:56PM 759 Sherman, Mary Mclain A Q

10:24 AM 745 Simon, Jacqueline Somes A 5:04 PM 521 Fuerstendance, Lucinda Mcconnell A
Class 20T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open 5:12PM 761 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
Christel Carlson at C 5:20 PM - Break -

10:32 AM 714 Roly-Poly, Laura Minster le] 5:35PM 728 Samour M, Olivia Knight o
Class 2T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 5:43PM 492 Gucci, Nancy Lewis-Stanton °Q
Christel Carlson at C 5:51 PM 672 Rav.ado, Lauren Pletlersen . A

5:59 PM 498 Carinoso CA, Katherine Poulin (e}

igiz ﬁm ‘7122 Za”\/evlh':’ II-IOII(); Ta’\);llor. Mol 2 6:07 PM 694 Up-Hi Santana, Jennifer Kaiser A

: o Wheeler Go, Monique Molnar .
1053 AM 715 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall o Class 2U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Christel Carlson at C
6:15 PM 459 Northbound Charlie, Rachael Davis 31 A
Class 20T2, Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open

Class 222, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Christel Carlson at C

11:00 AM 719 Amenicio Elegante, Amanda Agemak P )

11:07 AM 758 Cinco de Medi, Kirsten Anderson A Christel Carlson at C

11:15AM 618 The Little Prince, Gayle Nelson A 6:23PM 714 Roly-Poly, Laura Minster (o]
11:22 AM 491 Chanting Jezebelle, Brittany Hunter A 6:30 PM 836 Jack, Karen Leenhouts o)

Class 213, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony - Arena Done 6:38 PM -
Christel Carlson at C

11:30 AM 755 Cat Empire, Andrea Balas O Q

11:38 AM 485 Milestone St. Giles, Holly Taylor (e]

11:46 AM 757 Don G Ovanni, Zoe Roy (e}

11:54 AM 716 Welsh Gold, Rachael Bessert J

12:02 PM 691 EIl Capitan, Jamie Duffield A

12:10 PM - Lunch Break -

12:55 PM 521 Fuerstendance, Lucinda Mcconnell A
1:03 PM 725 Harlequin R, Campbell Jones J Q
1:11 PM 733 Jubilee Dazzler Protege, R. Suzanne Zeitman A
1:19 PM 706 Enterprise Opie, Linda Hailey P
1:27 PM 692 London Birkemose, Danielle Hebler (o]
1:35 PM 739 Jazz Talouriston KZ, Valerie Howell A
1:43 PM 795 Karzan YT, Vanessa Voltman O Q
1:51 PM 497 Supreme, Sharon Lewis A
1:59 PM 764 Gettin Jiggy, Nicole Matthews A
2:07 PM 759 Sherman, Mary Mclain A Q
2:15PM 720 Peppys Jester, Alix Benoit A
2:23PM 682 Favory Sonata, Jennifer Baird A
2:31 PM 704 MSU Baileys N Cream, Margaret Ceresnie A
2:39 PM 784 Sweetwater Olive, Andrea Balas O Q

- Break 2:47 PM to 3:12 PM -

Class 2013, Opportunity First Level Test 3 Open
Christel Carlson at C
3:12PM 729 Releve, Joyce Kehrig o

Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |
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Schedule of Classes
Saturday, September 11, 2021

3: Arena Three
Class 2PE2, Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)
Dorothy Demis at C
8:57 AM 679 Wind In The Willows, Skyler Wroblewski PE2I A
- Break 9:05 AM to 9:08 AM -

Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

9:08 AM 491 Chanting Jezebelle, Brittany Hunter A
9:15 AM 492 Gucci, Nancy Lewis-Stanton (0]
9:23 AM 824 Kill em with Kindness, Jule Schmidt J

9:30 AM —690 Divine Harmonie, Ashley Baker ————— A
9:30 AM - Break -

9:37 AM 774 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman A

9:44 AM - Break -
10:15 AM 761 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
10:23 AM 618 The Little Prince, Gayle Nelson A
10:30 AM 657 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card (@]
10:38 AM 696 Ice Breker, Kennedy Parker A
10:45 AM 672 Ravado, Lauren Pietersen A
10:53 AM 604 Symphony FGF, Wendy LaCroix A
11:00 AM 527 In Stride, Rachael Davis A

Class 20UA, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A
Dorothy Demis at C

11:08 AM 701 Clover All Over, Brian Bates (e]

11:15 AM 484 Such a Fancy Detail, Tracey Mccafferty o
Class 242, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Dorothy Demis at C

11:22 AM 746 Edge, Jacqueline Somes A

11:30 AM 727 Nachacha, Susan Bardins A

11:38 AM 698 Wyatt JP, Elizabeth Carr A

11:46 AM 487 Furstenfreund, Jeffrey Taylor O

Class 212, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

11:54 AM 704 MSU Baileys N Cream, Margaret Ceresnie A
12:01 PM 682 Favory Sonata, Jennifer Baird A
12:08 PM - Lunch Break -

12:53 PM 697 My Last Shot of Bourbon, Lauren Zandstra A
1:01 PM 720 Peppys Jester, Alix Benoit A
1:08 PM 796 Pair A Dice, Janelle Deisig (o]
1:16 PM 685 Bamm Bamm, Katherine Byrd (0]

Class 233, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

1:23PM 724 Hajax MVL, Jessie Myers

1:31 PM 751 FHF Super Duty, Andrea Balas
1:39 PM 745 Simon, Jacqueline Somes

1:47 PM 612 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull
1:55PM 678 Ferdinand HW, Stephanie Moseby
2:03PM 722 Cobra, Lisa Zijlstra

2:11 PM 768 Destino, Heather Ferguson

2:19 PM 684 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer
2:27PM 711 Faisca SW, Michelle Davidge
2:35 PM 660 Argento, Judy Fox

2:43 PM - Break -

3:08 PM 770 Fjurie, Mindy Lane

>»>»>» 000>»>»0O0
o]

>

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

3:16 PM 675 Dante HW, Jessie Myers (0]
3:23PM 756 Odens Ebony Dream, Zoe Roy O Q
3:30 PM 695 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser A
3:37 PM 703 Jorento, Rebecca Bastianelli o
3:44 PM 853 Galanta, Annie Lesky J Q
3:51 PM 609 Abdulena, Janelle Deisig (o]
3:58 PM 715 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall o
4:05 PM 486 Farrel F, Holly Taylor (e]
4:12 PM 791 J'Adore, Lorie DeGrazia A
4:19 PM 490 Dolan's Fine China, Molly Winn A
4:26 PM 702 Cosmopolitan, Christian Clark O Q
4:33 PM 493 Curio, Rosalind Kinstler (o]
4:40 PM 674 Legato, Katherine Poulin (o]
4:47 PM 784 Sweetwater Olive, Andrea Balas O Q
4:54 PM 705 Fernhill Master Class, Lily Kosal O Q
5:01 PM 803 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli O Q
5:08 PM 766 Go Wheeler Go, Monique Molnar A
5:15 PM 541 Simi OVS, Paige Emerson J Q
5:22 PM - Break -
5:37 PM 709 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley J Q
Class Continues at 5:51 PM

Class 2U3, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Dorothy Demis at C
5:44 PM 491 Chanting Jezebelle, Brittany Hunter 21 A

Class Continues at 5:58 PM

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-

Dorothy Demis at C
5:51 PM 488 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean A Q

Class Continues at 6:27 PM

Class 2U3, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH) Continues
Dorothy Demis at C

5:58 PM 726 Fjurie, Vanessa Voltman 33 O
Class 20T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
Dorothy Demis at C

6:05 PM 600 Bellatanno, Susan Calka A
Class 2E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Dorothy Demis at C

6:12 PM 541 Simi OVS, Paige Emerson J
6:12 PM 696 Ice Breker, Kennedy Parker

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-
Dorothy Demis at C

6:27 PM 707 Ricardo, Jessie Myers (@]
6:35 PM 757 Don G Ovanni, Zoe Roy (0]

- Arena Done 6:42 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic |



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic 11

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, September 12, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

7:45 AM
7:54 AM
8:03 AM
8:12 AM
8:21 AM
8:30 AM
8:48 AM
8:57 AM
9:42 AM
9:56 AM
10:05 AM
11:44 AM
11:53 AM
12:39 PM
12:48 PM
12:57 PM
1:04 PM
1:12 PM
1:21 PM
1:30 PM
1:39 PM
1:49 PM
2:13 PM
2:20 PM
2:27 PM
2:48 PM
3:03 PM
3:31PM
3:39 PM
3:54 PM
4:01 PM
4:26 PM

2: Arena Two
10:15 AM
10:22 AM
10:37 AM
11:01 AM
11:08 AM
11:22 AM
11:54 AM
12:48 PM

2:16 PM
2:48 PM
3:03PM
3:43PM
4:05 PM
4:13PM

3F1
3F2
3FT
3FG
3FI

3F4
3F1
3F3

3F3
3P
3G

3F1
3G
311
341
3FI1
3FEIL
341
3FI1
341
311
3FI1
311

311
332
372
30UC
343

331
30UB
331
3U1
3T1
313

313
323

323
3072
3U3

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

USDF Training Level Freestyle

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle Continues

USDF Third Level Freestyle

- Break -

USDF Third Level Freestyle Continues

FEI Prix St. Georges

FEI Grand Prix

- Lunch Break -

USDF First Level Freestyle Continues

FEI Grand Prix Continues

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR Continues
FEI Intermediate | Continues

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR Continues
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
FEI Intermediate | Continues

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

- Arena Done -

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

- Arena Done -

Christel Carlson at C

Dorothy Demis at C



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic 11

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, September 12, 2021

3: Arena Three
10:05 AM
10:13 AM
10:17 AM
10:24 AM
11:02 AM
11:24 AM
11:31 AM
11:39 AM
11:46 AM
11:54 AM
12:48 PM
12:56 PM

1:04 PM
1:11 PM
1:46 PM
2:49 PM
3:03 PM
3:25 PM
4:37 PM

3PE1

312
321
312
321
312
30UA
342

373
342
373
30T3
373

373
333

Para Equestrian Test of Choice

- Break -

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A Open

Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

- Lunch Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR Continues
Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Arena Done -

Heidi Gaian at C



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic 11

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, September 12, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 3F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
Christel Carlson at C

7:45 AM 755 Cat Empire, Andrea Balas (0]

Class Continues at 8:48 AM

Class 3F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Christel Carlson at C

7:54 AM 761 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
Class 3FT, USDF Training Level Freestyle
Christel Carlson at C

8:03 AM 541 Simi OVS, Paige Emerson J
Class 3FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open
Christel Carlson at C

8:12 AM 713 Dalanta MG, Abby Onsgard (@)
Class 3FI, FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open
Christel Carlson at C

8:21 AM 760 Farley 4, Chloe Fullar (0]
Class 3F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
Christel Carlson at C

8:30 AM 663 MSU Supersticious+//, Valarie Boatman A

8:39 AM 671 Absolute Dream, Jennifer Truett (0]
Class 3F1, USDF First Level Freestyle Continues
Christel Carlson at C

8:48 AM 771 Postinero Il, Ruth Hill-Schorsch (@]

Class Continues at 12:39 PM

Class 3F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
Christel Carlson at C

8:57 AM 770 Fjurie, Mindy Lane A
9:06 AM 741 Goliath SSF, Andrea Balas (o]
9:15AM 763 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J
9:24 AM 742 HH Indigo, Pam Heglund A
9:33 AM 762 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener A
9:42 AM - Break -
9:56 AM 751 FHF Super Duty, Andrea Balas o
Class 3P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Christel Carlson at C
10:05 AM 683 Robi, Katherine Byrd (o]
10:14 AM 828 Come on C, Dagmar Ford A
10:23 AM 687 Aragon, Katelyn Snyder J
10:32 AM 510 Hortelano JL, Jeffrey Taylor O
10:41 AM 601 CBMF Lady Elle, Pamela Walters-Whalon A
10:50 AM 754 Nord la Devesa, Londyn Pachota J
10:59 AM 500 Holo Holo, Meghan Kelley O
11:08 AM 746 Edge, Jacqueline Somes A
11:17 AM 753 FHF Rockstar, Raegan McCool J
11:26 AM 730 Aramo, Jessica Younk A
11:35 AM 681 CA Davign, Shari Wolke (o]

Class 3G, FEI Grand Prix
Christel Carlson at C

11:44 AM 581 Luke, Susan Ashley (6]
Class Continues at 12:48 PM

- Lunch Break 11:53 AM to 12:39 PM -

Class 3F1, USDF First Level Freestyle Continues
Christel Carlson at C

12:39 PM 732 Lights Out 98, Lisa Howle A

Class 3G, FEI Grand Prix Continues
Christel Carlson at C

12:48 PM 731 Bribon 1ll, Dawn Bien O Q

Class 311, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Christel Carlson at C
12:57 PM 705 Fernhill Master Class, Lily Kosal O
Class Continues at 2:13 PM
Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Christel Carlson at C
1:04 PM 749 Splendid, Rob van Wessum o
Class Continues at 1:30 PM
Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Christel Carlson at C
1:12 PM 699 Kodakhrome, Danielle Hebler (o]
Class Continues at 1:39 PM
Class 3FEI1, FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)
Christel Carlson at C
1:21 PM 680 Rohan, Sophie Bayer GP O
Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Christel Carlson at C

1:30 PM 735 Donnabella, Kellie Hart (o]
Class Continues at 1:49 PM
Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate | Continues
Christel Carlson at C
1:39 PM 677 Crescendo, Jessie Myers (@]
Class Continues at 2:20 PM
Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Christel Carlson at C

1:49 PM 487 Furstenfreund, Jeffrey Taylor (0]
1:57 PM 741 Goliath SSF, Andrea Balas (@]
2:05 PM 746 Edge, Jacqueline Somes A

Class 311, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Christel Carlson at C

2:13PM 692 London Birkemose, Danielle Hebler (0]
Class Continues at 2:27 PM

Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate | Continues
Christel Carlson at C
2:20 PM 765 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A

Class 311, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Christel Carlson at C

2:27 PM 527 In Stride, Rachael Davis A
2:34 PM 691 EIl Capitan, Jamie Duffield A
2:41 PM 748 Jaeger K, Kimberly Johnston A
2:48 PM - Break -

3:03 PM 787 Gor Don Bleu, Ella Berkhofer J
3:10 PM 791 J'Adore, Lorie DeGrazia A
3:17 PM 485 Milestone St. Giles, Holly Taylor (0]
3:24PM 686 Galanta, Morgan Oghor A



Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic 11

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, September 12, 2021

Class 332, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Christel Carlson at C

3:31 PM 737 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott (0]
Class 3T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Christel Carlson at C

3:39 PM 766 Go Wheeler Go, Monique Molnar A

3:46 PM 488 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean A

Class 30UC, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C
Christel Carlson at C

3:54 PM 701 Clover All Over, Brian Bates O

Class 343, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Christel Carlson at C

4:01 PM 683 Robi, Katherine Byrd (o]
4:09 PM 798 My Fling, Lee Thome (¢]
4:18 PM 799 Cesca Estella, Jessie Myers O Q

- Arena Done 4:26 PM -
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Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic 11

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, September 12, 2021

2: Arena Two

Class 331, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Class 30T2, Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open
Dorothy Demis at C Dorothy Demis at C
10:15 AM 459 Northbound Charlie, Rachael Davis A 3:43PM 708 Dax, Talia Graber (e]
Class Continues at 10:37 AM 3:50 PM 800 Darrow, Elenore Graber (0]
Class 30UB, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B $:58PM 714 Roly-Poly, Laura Minster o
Dorothy Demis at C Class 3U3, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Dorothy Demis at C
10:22 AM 484 Such a Fancy Detail, Tracey Mccafferty o 4:05 PM 459 Northbound Charlie, Rachael Davis 31 A
10:29 AM 701 Clover All Over, Brian Bates o - Arena Done 4:13 PM -

Class 331, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

10:37 AM 689 Delta Blue, Susan Calka A
10:45 AM 684 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer A
10:53 AM 737 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott (e]

Class 3U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Dorothy Demis at C

11:01 AM 709 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley 3 J Q
Class 3T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

11:08 AM 486 Farrel F, Holly Taylor O
11:15 AM 766 Go Wheeler Go, Monique Molnar A

Class 313, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

11:22 AM 757 Don G Ovanni, Zoe Roy O
11:30 AM 521 Fuerstendance, Lucinda Mcconnell A
11:38 AM 784 Sweetwater Olive, Andrea Balas O Q
11:46 AM 691 EIl Capitan, Jamie Duffield A
11:54 AM - Lunch Break -
12:48 PM 725 Harlequin R, Campbell Jones J Q
12:56 PM 755 Cat Empire, Andrea Balas O Q
1:04 PM 497 Supreme, Sharon Lewis A
1:12 PM 764 Gettin Jiggy, Nicole Matthews A
1:20 PM 682 Favory Sonata, Jennifer Baird A
1:28 PM 702 Cosmopolitan, Christian Clark (0]
1:36 PM 489 HS Wremington, Cale Artz J
1:44 PM 706 Enterprise Opie, Linda Hailey P
1:52 PM 745 Simon, Amy Attard A Q
2:00 PM 485 Milestone St. Giles, Holly Taylor (0]
2:08 PM 733 Jubilee Dazzler Protege, R. Suzanne Zeitman A

Class 323, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

2:16 PM 723 Analucia MRR, Jordan Montgomery J
2:24PM 492 Gucci, Nancy Lewis-Stanton O Q
2:32 PM 657 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card O Q
2:40 PM 672 Ravado, Lauren Pietersen A
2:48 PM - Break -

3:03 PM 717 Jet Set, Cheryl Milan A Q
3:11PM 696 Ice Breker, Kennedy Parker A Q
3:19 PM 718 Adonis, Mylee Wiers J Q
3:27 PM 676 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers O Q
3:35 PM 521 Fuerstendance, Lucinda Mcconnell A
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Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic 11

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, September 12, 2021

3: Arena Three

Class 3PE1, Para Equestrian Test of Choice
Heidi Gaian at C

10:05 AM 679 Wind In The Willows, Skyler Wroblewski PE2I A
- Break 10:13 AM to 10:17 AM -

Class 312, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

10:17 AM 682 Favory Sonata, Jennifer Baird A
Class Continues at 11:02 AM

Class 321, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C
10:24 AM 824 Kill em with Kindness, Jule Schmidt
10:32 AM 774 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman
10:39 AM 672 Ravado, Lauren Pietersen
10:47 AM 690 Divine Harmonie, Ashley Baker
10:54 AM 657 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card
Class Continues at 11:24 AM

Class 312, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

O>» >»>»u

11:02 AM 796 Pair A Dice, Janelle Deisig (0]
11:09 AM 685 Bamm Bamm, Katherine Byrd (o]
11:16 AM 824 Kill em with Kindness, Jule Schmidt J

Class Continues at 11:31 AM

Class 321, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

11:24 AM 527 In Stride, Rachael Davis A

Class 312, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

11:31 AM 745 Simon, Amy Attard A

Class 30UA, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A
Heidi Gaian at C

11:39 AM 701 Clover All Over, Brian Bates O
Class 342, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Heidi Gaian at C

11:46 AM 487 Furstenfreund, Jeffrey Taylor O

Class Continues at 12:56 PM

- Lunch Break 11:54 AM to 12:48 PM -

Class 3T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Heidi Gaian at C

12:48 PM 707 Ricardo, Jessie Myers O
Class Continues at 1:04 PM

Class 342, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Heidi Gaian at C

12:56 PM 698 Wyatt JP, Elizabeth Carr A

Class 3T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-
Heidi Gaian at C

1:04 PM 486 Farrel F, Holly Taylor (e]
Class Continues at 1:46 PM

Class 30T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
Heidi Gaian at C

1:11 PM 714 Roly-Poly, Laura Minster o
1:18 PM 800 Darrow, Elenore Graber (o]
1:25 PM 600 Bellatanno, Susan Calka (@]
1:32 PM 708 Dax, Talia Graber o
1:39 PM 836 Jack, Karen Leenhouts (0]
Class 3T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-
Heidi Gaian at C

1:46 PM 853 Galanta, Annie Lesky J Q
1:53 PM 757 Don G Ovanni, Zoe Roy (0]
2:00 PM 609 Abdulena, Janelle Deisig (0]
2:07 PM 705 Fernhill Master Class, Lily Kosal O Q
2:14 PM 488 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean A Q
2:21 PM 795 Karzan YT, Vanessa Voltman O Q
2:28 PM 541 Simi OVS, Paige Emerson J Q
2:35 PM 675 Dante HW, Jessie Myers (0]
2:42 PM 766 Go Wheeler Go, Monique Molnar A
2:49 PM - Break -

3:03PM 756 Odens Ebony Dream, Zoe Roy O Q
3:11 PM 702 Cosmopolitan, Christian Clark (0]
3:18 PM 784 Sweetwater Olive, Andrea Balas O Q

Class 333, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Heidi Gaian at C

3:25PM 736 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson
3:33PM 612 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull
3:41 PM 684 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer

3:49 PM 722 Cobra, Lisa Zijlstra

3:57 PM 678 Ferdinand HW, Stephanie Moseby
4:05 PM 711 Faisca SW, Michelle Davidge
4:13 PM 660 Argento, Judy Fox

4:21 PM 751 FHF Super Duty, Andrea Balas
4:29 PM 747 Elegante HI, Zoe Roy

- Arena Done 4:37 PM -

OO0O>»>» 00 >» >» >
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Competitor Guide, with Ride Times, by Rider Name

Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale

No. Rider/Handler Name, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex
719 Agemak, Amanda, Amenicio Elegante, [same], AND, BLK, 14.0, 11, G
758 Anderson, Kirsten, Cinco de Medi (by Corcovado out of Khristianos Helios), [same], OLD, B, 17.0, 10, G
736 Anderson, Lisa, Donnabella (by Donnerschlag out of Bel Etrice (Baryshnikov)), [same], HAN, BLK/BAY, 15.3, 16, M
709 Apley, Rachel, Prince Playdo, [same], POA, PT, 13.3, 12, G
489 Artz, Cale, HS Wremington, [same], Hun WB, B, 16.1, 14, G
581 Ashley, Susan, Luke, Deborah L Brown, PERX, GRU, 16.1, 21, G
745 Attard, Amy, Simon (by Flurry of Ca-Lyn), Barbara Sudomier, FRSX, B, 16.2, 11, G
619 Axelsson, Ylva, MSU Supersticious+// (by MSU Semper Fi out of MSU Silfretta (Monogramm)), Valarie Boatman, AR, CH, 15.0, 14, G
740 Azar, Amelia, Jerika, Hassan Azar, ANDX, B, 15.3, 10, M
682 Baird, Jennifer, Favory Sonata, [same], LIP, GR, 15.3, 14, G
755 Balas, Andrea, Cat Empire, Laura lvan, TR, B, 16.2, 7, G
751 Balas, Andrea, FHF Super Duty, Jennifer Kaiser, BelDr, CH, 18.2, 6, G
741 Balas, Andrea, Goliath SSF (by Uphill out of Oleander), Nancy Cook, DTW, CH, 17.2, 10, G
784 Balas, Andrea, Sweetwater Olive, Elizabeth Sleeman, SHR, BLK, 17.1, 7, M
727 Bardins, Susan, Nachacha, [same], TR, B, 15.3, 16, M
737 Barker Yellott, Cara, Rividavia, Meghan Martz, WM, GR, 16.1, 19, G
803 Bastianelli, Rebecca, Eddie Vedder RS (by The Glenlivet SCA out of Ursula (Manno)), [same], HalfAR, B, 15.3, 13, G
703 Bastianelli, Rebecca, Jorento (by Sorento out of Vinci (Jazz)), Jeri Gonta, DTW, B, 17.2, 7, G
701 Bates, Brian, Clover All Over, [same], IH, B, 17.0, 8, G
680 Bayer, Sophie, Rohan, [same], DTW, B, 16.1, 15, G
720 Benoit, Alix, Peppys Jester, [same], APHA, B, 15.0, 15, G
787 Berkhofer, Ella, Gor Don Bleu, Samantha Brinkman-Berkhofer, HAN, CH, 17.1, 13, G
716 Bessert, Rachael, Welsh Gold, [same], POA, PAL, 13.2,11, G
731 Bien, Dawn, Bribon Ill, Marla Karimipour, PRE, BLK, 16.1, 15, G
663 Boatman, Valarie, MSU Supersticious+// (by MSU Semper Fi out of MSU Silfretta (Monogramm)), [same], AR, CH, 15.0, 14, G
774 Butman, Barbara, Furstenrose (by Furstenboll out of Roseland (Lauries Crusader)), [same], HAN, B, 16.3, 7, M
685 Byrd, Katherine, Bamm Bamm, [same], AppQH, CH, 16.1, 11, G
683 Byrd, Katherine, Robi, [same], DTW, GR, 17.1, 23, G
600 Calka, Susan, Bellatanno, [same], HAN, BLK, 17.3, 10, G
689 Calka, Susan, Delta Blue (by Donatelli), [same], OLD/TB, BR/BL, 17.2, 16, G
657 Card, Kathleen, Royal Dancer, [same], WP, B, 16.2, 10, G
698 Carr, Elizabeth, Wyatt JP (by Negro out of Silouette (Jazz)), [same], DTW, BLK, 16.1, 18, G
704 Ceresnie, Margaret, MSU Baileys N Cream (by Magic VF out of Brumarba Retadora (Retador)), [same], AR, GR, 15.0, 15, M
702 Clark, Christian, Cosmopolitan, Rita Mccloskey Payne, HAN, BLK, 17.2, 8, G
752 Cullen, Amanda, Annies Fancy Fantasia, [same], HalfAR, BLK, 14.1, 28, M
711 Davidge, Michelle, Faisca SW (by Luar out of Quebela HI (Embaixador II)), [same], LUS, B, 16.2, 12, G
527 Davis, Rachael, In Stride, [same], TB, B, 16.0, 19, G
459 Davis, Rachael, Northbound Charlie, [same], TB, GR, 16.3, 15, G
791 DeGrazia, Lorie, J'Adore, [same], DTW, B, 16.1, 7, G
609 Deisig, Janelle, Abdulena, Diane Dunn, TR, B, 15.2, 11, M
796 Deisig, Janelle, Pair A Dice, Peggy O'Keeffe, PIN, BL/WH, 16.2, 9, G
655 Deisig, Janelle, Phoebe DHP (by Satin Art out of Hayley), [same], WM, CH, 16.1, 5, M
762 Diener, Kelli, Daughtry FS, [same], OLD, B, 16.3, 15, G
761 Diener, Kelli, Sergent FS, [same], HAN, B, 17.1, 12, G
691 Duffield, Jamie, El Capitan, [same], SB, B, 15.2, 13, G
541 Emerson, Paige, Simi OVS (by Whitesville out of Fox Valley Raven (Alum's Fork)), [same], AW, DkB, 17.0, 15, M
768 Ferguson, Heather, Destino (by Dacaprio out of Liandra (Linaro)), [same], HAN, B, 16.2, 8, G
769 Ferguson, Heather, G-Star (by Obelisk out of Sannelientje (Gribaldi)), [same], DTW, BLK/BWN, 17.2, 10, G
828 Ford, Dagmar, Come on C (by Dayano out of Hycara (Daimler)), [same], DTW, DkB, 16.0, 14, G
767 Foster, Katie, Golden Charmant (by Golden State out of Cadence (Beaujolais)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, GR, DUN, 14.1, 7, G
660 Fox, Judy, Argento, [same], MOR, B, 15.1, 12, G
760 Fullar, Chloe, Farley 4, [same], HAN, B, 16.3, 21, G
494 Ganci, Madison, Tiamo, [same], PERX, GR, 17.2, 8, G
800 Graber, Elenore, Darrow, [same], ARx, B, 14.3, 19, G
708 Graber, Talia, Dax, [same], MORX, BLK, 15.2, 20, G
495 Grant, Kelly, Easton, [same], DTW, BLK, 18.0, 12, G
499 Gries, Sally, Count Sinclair, [same], DTW, B, 16.3, 14, S
688 Grossberg, Ingrid, Jazzebelle G, [same], AR, GR, 14.2, 16, M
735 Hart, Kellie, Donnabella (by Donnerschlag out of Bel Etrice (Baryshnikov)), Lisa Anderson, HAN, BLK/BAY, 15.3, 16, M
699 Hebler, Danielle, Kodakhrome, Lynn Tezak, FRSX, B/WH, 17.0, 18, G
692 Hebler, Danielle, London Birkemose (by Negro out of Louise K (Lauries Crusador)), [same], OLD, CH, 16.3, 7, G
742 Heglund, Pam, HH Indigo, [same], DTW, B, 17.2, 8, M
771 Hill-Schorsch, Ruth, Postinero II, [same], AND, GR, 17.0,5, S
739 Howell, Valerie, Jazz Talouriston KZ, [same], BE, B, 16.3, 6, G
732 Howle, Lisa, Lights Out 98 (by Londonderry out of Werona (Woermann)), [same], HAN, CH, 17.0, 17, G
491 Hunter, Brittany, Chanting Jezebelle, [same], HalfAR, GR, 15.1, 18, M
748 Johnston, Kimberly, Jaeger K, Rob van Wessum, DTW, B, 17.0, 7, G
725 Jones, Campbell, Harlequin R, Sophia Solomon, DTW, B, 16.1, 9, M
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No. Rider/Handler Name, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex
695 Kaiser, Jennifer, Camaron HGF (by Camaron IX out of Bohemia HGF), [same], AND, GR, 16.0, 5, G
694 Kaiser, Jennifer, Up-Hi Santana, [same], MOR, B, 16.0, 11, G
729 Kehrig, Joyce, Releve, [same], DTW, BR, 15.2, 14, M
500 Kelley, Meghan, Holo Holo, [same], DTW, BLK/BAY, 17.0, 9, G
715 Kendall, Lyn, Cuatron HGF (by Cuatrero IV out of Samarkana HGF (Camaron 1X)), [same], AND, DkB, 16.1, 5, G
493 Kinstler, Rosalind, Curio, [same], DTWx, CH, 16.2, 6, G
728 Knight, Olivia, Samour M (by San Amour out of Hauptstutbuch Inetra), Barbara Bytwerk, OLD, BR, 17.3, 11, G
673 Konrad-Dunn, Julie, Fiona (by Explosive out of Shenandoah (Campesino)), [same], RHN, CH, 16.2, 14, M
705 Kosal, Lily, Fernhill Master Class, [same], ISH, DkB, 17.0, 12, G
721 Kuyper, Barbara, Arithmetic TF (by Abacus out of Universeel (Jazz)), [same], OLD, CH, 16.3, 11, G
604 LaCroix, Wendy, Symphony FGF (by Soprano out of Cover of Day (Smoggy)), [same], OLD, B, 16.1, 12, G
770 Lane, Mindy, Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), [same], DTW, B, 17.1, 11, G
836 Leenhouts, Karen, Jack, Timothy Leenhouts, QH, CH, 16.1, 17, G
853 Lesky, Annie, Galanta, [same], DTW, CH, 16.0, 10, M
765 Levasseur, Kelly, Luminus, [same], TR, B, 15.3, 15, M
497 Lewis, Sharon, Supreme, [same], DHH, B, 16.2, 5, G
492 Lewis-Stanton, Nancy, Gucci, Jean Spires, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 11, G
764 Matthews, Nicole, Gettin Jiggy (by Big Bend Infinity out of Equinox Georgie Girl), [same], MOR, B, 14.1, 16, G
484 Mccafferty, Tracey, Such a Fancy Detail, [same], AppQH, B, 16.2, 17, M
521 Mcconnell, Lucinda, Fuerstendance, [same], HAN, B, 16.3, 6, G
753 McCool, Raegan, FHF Rockstar (by Routiner out of Maralee DuBois (Cottonwood Flame)), Jennifer Kaiser, AW, B, 16.3, 8, G
801 Mclintosh, Whitney, Fluer de Lys (by Gelviro out of Heather), [same], DTW, B, 16.1, 11, M
759 Mclain, Mary, Sherman (by Lintas out of Petula (Amour)), [same], HOL, B, 16.2, 14, G
488 McLean, Dena, Sincerely Majestic Z, [same], HalfAR, GR, 15.0, 7, M
717 Milan, Cheryl, Jet Set, Devin Milan, DTW, B, 16.2, 20, G
714 Minster, Laura, Roly-Poly, [same], QH/TB, CH, 16.2, 15, G
766 Molnar, Monique, Go Wheeler Go, [same], TB, B, 16.1, 10, G
723 Montgomery, Jordan, Analucia MRR, [same], AND, GR, 16.2, 8, M
678 Moseby, Stephanie, Ferdinand HW (by Franziskus out of Querie), Catherine Teifer, WP, B, 16.2, 9, G
799 Myers, Jessie, Cesca Estella, Susan Whitener, HOL, B, 16.3, 9, M
677 Myers, Jessie, Crescendo, Catherine Teifer, DANWB, BLK, 17.2, 14, G
675 Myers, Jessie, Dante HW, Catherine Teifer, WP, BLK, 16.1, 5, G
724 Myers, Jessie, Hajax MVL (by Jalisco), [same], LUS, B, 15.3, 9, G
676 Myers, Jessie, Quality Time HW, Catherine Teifer, OLD, CH, 16.0, 7, M
707 Myers, Jessie, Ricardo, Yr Johannsdottir, DANWB, B, 15.0, 7, G
618 Nelson, Gayle, The Little Prince, [same], WELX, GR, 15.1, 15, G
797 Nelson, Sherry, Schigazzo, [same], OLD, B, 17.1, 13, G
763 Novak, Sophie, Hugo Boss-V (by Charmeur out of Deja-vu (Voice)), Mindy Lane, DTW, B, 17.3, 9, G
686 Oghor, Morgan, Galanta, Annie Lesky, DTW, CH, 16.0, 10, M
713 Onsgard, Abby, Dalanta MG (by Johnson out of Valanta (Goodtimes)), [same], DTW, B, 17.2, 13, M
754 Pachota, Londyn, Nord la Devesa, Jamie Pachota, AND, GR, 15.2, 14, G
696 Parker, Kennedy, Ice Breker, [same], DTW, DkB, 16.0, 8, G
672 Pietersen, Lauren, Ravado (by Royal Prince out of Estrada (Ehrentanz ), Laura Decker, HAN, CH, 16.3, 11, G
498 Poulin, Katherine, Carinoso CA, Gayle Rusk, AND, GR, 16.2, 7, G
674 Poulin, Katherine, Legato, Elisabeth Ritz, DTW, B, 16.2, 5, G
712 Reinecke, Haley, DL's Isabella (by Delvecchio out of SG's Sensation Within Thyme (Sir Gasperon)), [same], HAN, CH, 16.0, 13, M
738 Riske, Jordan, Match Play Jojo, Amy Riske, TB, B, 16.2, 6, M
743 Roth, Mykal, Call Me Carmello, [same], TB, B, 16.2, 17, G
757 Roy, Zoe, Don G Ovanni (by Don De Marco out of Pretty Woman (Lancelot)), [same], OLD, B, 16.3, 6, G
747 Roy, Zoe, Elegante HI (by Zurique Do Arete out of Valquira HI (Ninfo)), Reggie Goldman, LUS, GR, 16.2, 13, G
756 Roy, Zoe, Odens Ebony Dream, Susan Glaeser, FSH, BLK, 16.0, 7, G
824 Schmidt, Jule, Kill em with Kindness, Emily Fuller, AW, B, 16.1, 13, G
496 Schubert, Jennifer, Kennedy, [same], DTW, CH, 16.3, 6, G
612 Shull, Thomas, The Pioneer Spirit (by The Pioneer V out of Tifabi Sabask (Le Bask++)), [same], AR, B, 15.1, 19, G
687 Snyder, Katelyn, Aragon, Carly Veeser, CWB, BLK, 16.3, 18, G
746 Somes, Jacqueline, Edge (by Schroeder out of Kiev (Rampal)), Barbara Sudomier, DTW, B, 17.0, 12, M
745 Somes, Jacqueline, Simon (by Flurry of Ca-Lyn), Barbara Sudomier, FRSX, B, 16.2, 11, G
744 Steele, Kelly, Chanel, [same], CSH, B, 16.2, 15, M
486 Taylor, Holly, Farrel F (by Finest out of Lauretta (Lauries Crusader)), [same], HAN, B, 16.2, 6, G
485 Taylor, Holly, Milestone St. Giles (by Millennium out of Hillary (Hohenstein)), [same], HAN, BLK, 17.0, 4, G
487 Taylor, Jeffrey, Furstenfreund (by Furstenball (damsire: Londonderry)), [same], HAN, BLK, 17.1, 6, G
510 Taylor, Jeffrey, Hortelano JL (by Embrujo JL out of Madrugadora), Beth White, AND, GR, 16.1, 8, G
798 Thome, Lee, My Fling (by Masterpiece out of Shirly* (Flemmingh)), [same], OLD, CH, 16.0, 13, G
734 Tormoehlen, Lori, Gracefull Rendition HU (by Galant Du Serein out of EM Rohmanie (Rohdiamant)), Horses Unlimited, ZB, B, 16.2, 14, M
671 Truett, Jennifer, Absolute Dream (by All at Once out of Fiona (Fuerst Piccolo)), [same], WPH, CH, 16.2, 7, G
749 van Wessum, Rob, Splendid, [same], OLD, B, 18.2, 10, G
750 van Wessum, Rob, Walando (by Contango out of Nanet J (El Caro)), [same], DTW, BLK, 17.0, 18, G
623 Van Zee, Julie, Kontango (by Don Tonga B out of Bamora (UB40)), [same], DTW, B, 16.2, 6, G
710 Veen, Kathryn, Copeland, [same], OLD, B, 16.2, 18, G
726 Voltman, Vanessa, Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), Mindy Lane, DTW, B, 17.1, 11, G
795 Voltman, Vanessa, Karzan YT (by El Capone out of Farzana (Ampere)), [same], DTW, B, 16.2, 6, G
601 Walters-Whalon, Pamela, CBMF Lady Elle (by War and Peace out of Whispering Material Girl (Stonecroft Masquerade)), [same], MOR, B, 15.2, 11, M

Dressage at Waterloo Autumn Classic | & Il - Competitor Guide, with Ride Times, by Rider Name



No. Rider/Handler Name, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex

510 White, Beth, Hortelano JL (by Embrujo JL out of Madrugadora), [same], AND, GR, 16.1, 8, G
684 Whitmer, Abigail, Iron Man, [same], OLD, BLK, 17.1, 12, G
718 Wiers, Mylee, Adonis, [same], DTW, B, 16.3, 16, G
490 Winn, Molly, Dolan's Fine China, [same], FRSX, GRU, 15.2, 5, M
681 Wolke, Shari, CA Davign (by CA Dillon out of Daniella (Davignon)), Judy Coats, HalfAR, B, 16.3, 16, G
679 Wroblewski, Skyler, Wind In The Willows, [same], AW, BLK, 15.3, 15, M
730 Younk, Jessica, Aramo, [same], DTW, B, 17.2, 16, G
* 697 Zandstra, Lauren, My Last Shot of Bourbon, [same], SB, PIN, 15.0, 13, M

733 Zeitman, R. Suzanne, Jubilee Dazzler Protege (by J P Casselman Wilfrid Dazzler out of Vintage Furie Havana (Bromont Felix Furie)), [same], CC, BLK, 15.2,
17, G
* 722 Zijlstra, Lisa, Cobra, Lynda Chesser, HAN, BR, 16.3, 12, G

Breed Abbreviations:

AND Andalusian OLD Oldenburg

AppQH Appendix Quarter Horse OLD/TB Oldenburg/Thoroughbred
AR Arabian PERX Percheron Cross
ARX Arabian Cross PIN Pinto

AW American Warmblood POA Pony of the Americas
BelDr Belgian Draft PRE Pure Spanish Horse
CcC Cheval Canadian QH Quarter Horse

cwB Canadian Warmblood QH/TB Quarter Horse/Thoroughbred
DANWB Danish Warmblood SB Saddlebred

DHH Dutch Harness Horse SHR Shire

DTW Dutch Warmblood B Thoroughbred

FRS Friesian TR Trakehner

FRSX Friesian Cross wM Warmblood

FSH Friesian Sport Horse WP Westphalian

HalfAR Half Arabian WPH Westphalen

HAN Hanoverian

HOL Holsteiner

Hun WB Hungarian WB

IH Irish Hunter

ISH Irish Sport Horse

LIP Lipizzaner

LUS Lusitano

MOR Morgan

MORX Morgan Cross

MT Mustang
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Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number

Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale

No. Rider/Handler Name (City, State), Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes

459 Rachael Davis (Venango, PA), Northbound Charlie, [same], N/A, TB, GR, 16.3, 15, G, 231 (Sat 9:14 AM in 2), 2U1 (Sat 6:15 PM in 2), 331 (Sun 10:15 AM in 2),
3U3 (Sun 4:05 PM in 2)

484 Tracey Mccafferty (East Jordan, M), Such a Fancy Detail, [same], N/A, AppQH, B, 16.2, 17, M, 10UA (Fri 9:23 AM in 3), 10UB (Fri 11:02 AM in 2), 20UB (Sat
8:57 AM in 2), 20UA (Sat 11:15 AM in 3), 30UB (Sun 10:22 AM in 2)

485 Holly Taylor (North Ridgeville, OH), Milestone St. Giles (by Millennium out of Hillary (Hohenstein)), [same], Dinah Countess of Shaftesbury, HAN, BLK, 17.0, 4,
G, 213 (Sat 11:38 AM in 2), 211 (Sat 2:36 PM in 1), 313 (Sun 2:00 PMin 2), 311 (Sun 3:17 PMin 1)

* 486 Holly Taylor (North Ridgeville, OH), Farrel F (by Finest out of Lauretta (Lauries Crusader)), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.2, 6, G, 2T1 (Sat 10:39 AM in 2), 2T3 (Sat

4:05 PM in 3), 3T1 (Sun 11:08 AM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 1:04 PM in 3)

487 Jeffrey Taylor (North Ridgeville, OH), Furstenfreund (by Furstenball (damsire: Londonderry)), [same], N/A, HAN, BLK, 17.1, 6, G, 242 (Sat 11:46 AM in 3), 241
(Sat 3:08 PM in 1), 342 (Sun 11:46 AM in 3), 341 (Sun 1:49 PM in 1)

488 Dena McLean (Northville, Ml), Sincerely Majestic Z, [same], N/A, HalfAR, GR, 15.0, 7, M, 1T2 (Fri 2:29 PM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 4:33 PM in 3), 2T2 (Sat 3:55 PM in 1),
2T3 (Sat 5:51 PMin 3), 3T3 (Sun 2:14 PM in 3), 3T2 (Sun 3:46 PM in 1)

489 Cale Artz (Northville, MI), HS Wremington, [same], N/A, Hun WB, B, 16.1, 14, G, 123 (Fri 2:52 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 4:48 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 1:36 PM in 2)

490 Molly Winn (East Lansing, MI), Dolan's Fine China, [same], N/A, FRSX, GRU, 15.2, 5, M, 111 (Fri 1:44 PMin 1), 1T3 (Fri 4:05 PMin 3), 211 (Sat 2:15 PM in 1),
2T3 (Sat 4:19 PM in 3)

491 Brittany Hunter (Dorr, MI), Chanting Jezebelle, [same], N/A, HalfAR, GR, 15.1, 18, M, 221 (Sat 9:08 AM in 3), 222 (Sat 11:22 AM in 2), 2U3 (Sat 5:44 PM in 3)

492 Nancy Lewis-Stanton (Chardon, OH), Gucci, Jean Spires, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 11, G, 121 (Fri 9:52 AM in 3), 123 (Fri 4:24 PM in 2), 221 (Sat 9:15 AM in 3),
223 (Sat 5:43 PM in 2), 323 (Sun 2:24 PM in 2)

493 Rosalind Kinstler (Whitmore Lake, M), Curio, [same], N/A, DTWX, CH, 16.2, 6, G, 1T3 (Fri 2:35 PM in 3), 2T3 (Sat 4:33 PM in 3)

494 Madison Ganci (Lenox, MI), Tiamo, [same], Madison Lynn Ganci, PERx, GR, 17.2, 8, G (No Classes)

495 Kelly Grant (Pepper Pike, OH), Easton, [same], N/A, DTW, BLK, 18.0, 12, G, 1FI1 (Fri 11:56 AM in 1), 2FI1 (Sat 11:33 AM in 1)

496 Jennifer Schubert (Montague, MI), Kennedy, [same], N/A, DTW, CH, 16.3, 6, G (No Classes)

497 Sharon Lewis (BURTON, OH), Supreme, [same], N/A, DHH, B, 16.2, 5, G, 123 (Fri 3:24 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 1:51 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 4:16 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 1:04
PMin 2)

498 Katherine Poulin (Beachwood, OH), Carinoso CA, Gayle Rusk, N/A, AND, GR, 16.2, 7, G, 121 (Fri 9:37 AM in 3), 1U1 (Fri 5:10 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 5:59 PM in 2)

499 Sally Gries (Shaker Heights, OH), Count Sinclair, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.3, 14, S, 1F3 (Fri 8:08 AM in 1), 2F3 (Sat 7:54 AM in 1)

500 Meghan Kelley (Chardon, OH), Holo Holo, [same], N/A, DTW, BLK/BAY, 17.0, 9, G, 1P (Fri 10:26 AM in 1), 1F4 (Fri 5:46 PM in 1), 2F4 (Sat 7:07 PM in 1), 3P
(Sun 10:59 AMin 1)

510 Beth White (Avon Lake, Oh), Hortelano JL (by Embrujo JL out of Madrugadora), [same], N/A, AND, GR, 16.1, 8, G, 1F2 (Fri 6:40 PM in 1), 2F2 (Sat 7:16 PM in
1)

510 Jeffrey Taylor (North Ridgeville, OH), Hortelano JL (by Embrujo JL out of Madrugadora), Beth White, N/A, AND, GR, 16.1, 8, G, 3P (Sun 10:32 AM in 1)

521 Lucinda Mcconnell (North Ridgeville, OH), Fuerstendance, [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.3, 6, G, 213 (Sat 12:55 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 5:04 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 11:30
AM in 2), 323 (Sun 3:35 PM in 2)

527 Rachael Davis (Venango, PA), In Stride, [same], N/A, TB, B, 16.0, 19, G, 221 (Sat 11:00 AM in 3), 211 (Sat 1:54 PMin 1), 321 (Sun 11:24 AM in 3), 311 (Sun
2:27PMin 1)

541 Paige Emerson (Sylvania, Oh), Simi OVS (by Whitesville out of Fox Valley Raven (Alum's Fork)), [same], Christy Tuescher, AW, DkB, 17.0, 15, M, 1T1 (Fri
10:34 AM in 2), 1UB (Fri 11:38 AM in 2), 1UC (Fri 4:16 PMin 1), 2T2 (Sat 4:17 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 5:15 PM in 3), 2E (Sat 6:12 PM in 3), 3FT (Sun 8:03 AM in 1),
3T3 (Sun 2:28 PM in 3)

581 Susan Ashley (Oxford, MI), Luke, Deborah L Brown, N/A, PERX, GRU, 16.1, 21, G, 2G (Sat 11:15 AM in 1), 3G (Sun 11:44 AM in 1)

600 Susan Calka (Leonard, MI), Bellatanno, [same], N/A, HAN, BLK, 17.3, 10, G, 10T3 (Fri 2:28 PM in 3), 20T3 (Sat 6:05 PM in 3), 30T3 (Sun 1:25 PM in 3)

601 Pamela Walters-Whalon (Leslie, MI), CBMF Lady Elle (by War and Peace out of Whispering Material Girl (Stonecroft Masquerade)), [same], Copper Beech
LLC, MOR, B, 15.2, 11, M, 1P (Fri 11:11 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 9:15 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 10:41 AM in 1)

604 Wendy LaCroix (Lapeer, MI), Symphony FGF (by Soprano out of Cover of Day (Smoggy)), [same], Far Gone Farm, OLD, B, 16.1, 12, G, 221 (Sat 10:53 AM in
3), 211 (Sat 1:19 PM in 1)

609 Janelle Deisig (Saginaw, MI), Abdulena, Diane Dunn, N/A, TR, B, 15.2, 11, M, 1T3 (Fri 3:24 PM in 3), 2T3 (Sat 3:51 PM in 3), 3T3 (Sun 2:00 PM in 3)

612 Thomas Shull (Midland, MI), The Pioneer Spirit (by The Pioneer V out of Tifabi Sabask (Le Bask++)), [same], Barbara B. Mooring, AR, B, 15.1, 19, G, 133 (Fri
1:42 PM in 3), 233 (Sat 1:47 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 3:33 PM in 3)

618 Gayle Nelson (Mason, MI), The Little Prince, [same], N/A, WELX, GR, 15.1, 15, G, 121 (Fri 9:44 AM in 3), 221 (Sat 10:23 AM in 3), 222 (Sat 11:15 AM in 2)

619 Ylva Axelsson (Milford, MI), MSU Supersticious+// (by MSU Semper Fi out of MSU Silfretta (Monogramm)), Valarie Boatman, Michigan State University, AR,
CH, 15.0, 14, G, 1P (Fri 10:53 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 9:24 AM in 1)

623 Julie Van Zee (Charlevoix, MI), Kontango (by Don Tonga B out of Bamora (UB40)), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.2, 6, G, 123 (Fri 3:52 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 4:24 PM in
2)

655 Janelle Deisig (Saginaw, MI), Phoebe DHP (by Satin Art out of Hayley), [same], N/A, WM, CH, 16.1, 5, M (No Classes)

657 Kathleen Card (Bay City, Ml), Royal Dancer, [same], Kathleen Card, WP, B, 16.2, 10, G, 123 (Fri 4:08 PM in 2), 221 (Sat 10:30 AM in 3), 223 (Sat 3:36 PM in 2),
321 (Sun 10:54 AM in 3), 323 (Sun 2:32 PM in 2)

660 Judy Fox (Commerce Twp., MI), Argento, [same], N/A, MOR, B, 15.1, 12, G, 133 (Fri 2:06 PM in 3), 233 (Sat 2:35 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 4:13 PM in 3)

663 Valarie Boatman (South Lyon, MI), MSU Supersticious+// (by MSU Semper Fi out of MSU Silfretta (Monogramm)), [same], Michigan State University, AR, CH,
15.0, 14, G, 1F4 (Fri 5:55 PM in 1), 3F4 (Sun 8:30 AM in 1)

671 Jennifer Truett (Lebanon, OH), Absolute Dream (by All at Once out of Fiona (Fuerst Piccolo)), [same], Josef Pruesener, WPH, CH, 16.2, 7, G, 1F4 (Fri 6:13 PM
in 1), 3F4 (Sun 8:39 AM in 1)

672 Lauren Pietersen (Rochester Hills, MI), Ravado (by Royal Prince out of Estrada (Ehrentanz 1)), Laura Decker, Laura Decker, HAN, CH, 16.3, 11, G, 221 (Sat
10:45 AM in 3), 223 (Sat 5:51 PM in 2), 321 (Sun 10:39 AM in 3), 323 (Sun 2:40 PM in 2)

673 Julie Konrad-Dunn (Plymouth, Ml), Fiona (by Explosive out of Shenandoah (Campesino)), [same], Gambea, RHN, CH, 16.2, 14, M, 123 (Fri 3:16 PM in 2), 1U3
(Fri 5:25 PM in 3), 223 (Sat 4:32 PM in 2)

674 Katherine Poulin (Beachwood, OH), Legato, Elisabeth Ritz, N/A, DTW, B, 16.2, 5, G, 1T1 (Fri 10:55 AM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 3:10 PM in 3), 2T3 (Sat 4:40 PM in 3)

675 Jessie Myers (Saline, Ml), Dante HW, Catherine Teifer, N/A, WP, BLK, 16.1, 5, G, 1T3 (Fri 4:54 PM in 3), 2T3 (Sat 3:16 PM in 3), 3T3 (Sun 2:35 PM in 3)

676 Jessie Myers (Saline, Ml), Quality Time HW, Catherine Teifer, N/A, OLD, CH, 16.0, 7, M, 123 (Fri 1:40 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 4:08 PM in 2), 323 (Sun 3:27 PM in 2)

677 Jessie Myers (Saline, Ml), Crescendo, Catherine Teifer, N/A, DANWB, BLK, 17.2, 14, G, 1FI1 (Fri 11:02 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 10:21 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 1:39 PM in
1)

678 Stephanie Moseby (New Boston, MI), Ferdinand HW (by Franziskus out of Querie), Catherine Teifer, Antje Mense-BuBmann, WP, B, 16.2, 9, G, 131 (Fri 9:31
AM in 2), 133 (Fri 12:02 PM in 3), 233 (Sat 1:55 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 3:57 PM in 3)

679 Skyler Wroblewski (South Lyon, MI), Wind In The Willows, [same], N/A, AW, BLK, 15.3, 15, M, 1PE1 (Fri 9:11 AM in 3), 2PE2 (Sat 8:57 AM in 3), 3PE1 (Sun
10:05 AM in 3)

* 680 Sophie Bayer (Park Hills, KY), Rohan, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.1, 15, G, 1FFS (Fri 5:28 PM in 1), 2FEI1 (Sat 8:57 AM in 1), 3FEI1 (Sun 1:21 PMin 1)
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681 Shari Wolke (Okemos, MI), CA Davign (by CA Dillon out of Daniella (Davignon)), Judy Coats, Crossen Arabians, HalfAR, B, 16.3, 16, G, 1P (Fri 9:29 AMin 1),
2P (Sat 10:57 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 11:35 AM in 1)

682 Jennifer Baird (Dexter, MI), Favory Sonata, [same], N/A, LIP, GR, 15.3, 14, G, 112 (Fri 11:31 AM in 3), 113 (Fri 1:48 PM in 2), 212 (Sat 12:01 PMin 3), 213 (Sat
2:23 PMin 2), 312 (Sun 10:17 AM in 3), 313 (Sun 1:20 PM in 2)

683  Katherine Byrd (Forest, OH), Robi, [same], N/A, DTW, GR, 17.1, 23, G, 1P (Fri 11:20 AM in 1), 143 (Fri 4:08 PM in 1), 2P (Sat 10:12 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 10:05
AM in 1), 343 (Sun 4:01 PM in 1)

684 Abigail Whitmer (Perrysburg, OH), Iron Man, [same], N/A, OLD, BLK, 17.1, 12, G, 133 (Fri 1:50 PM in 3), 233 (Sat 2:19 PM in 3), 331 (Sun 10:45 AM in 2), 333
(Sun 3:41 PMin 3)

685 Katherine Byrd (Forest, OH), Bamm Bamm, [same], N/A, AppQH, CH, 16.1, 11, G, 111 (Fri 1:58 PM in 1), 212 (Sat 1:16 PM in 3), 211 (Sat 2:08 PM in 1), 312
(Sun 11:09 AM in 3)

686 Morgan Oghor (Dimondale, Ml), Galanta, Annie Lesky, N/A, DTW, CH, 16.0, 10, M, 111 (Fri 1:37 PM in 1), 211 (Sat 1:26 PM in 1), 311 (Sun 3:24 PM in 1)

687 Katelyn Snyder (Powers, M), Aragon, Carly Veeser, N/A, CWB, BLK, 16.3, 18, G, 1P (Fri 10:35 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 10:30 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 10:23 AM in 1)

688 Ingrid Grossberg (West Bloomfield, MI), Jazzebelle G, [same], N/A, AR, GR, 14.2, 16, M, 131 (Fri 9:47 AM in 2), 231 (Sat 9:30 AM in 2)

689 Susan Calka (Leonard, Ml), Delta Blue (by Donatelli), [same], Susan Calka, OLD/TB, BR/BL, 17.2, 16, G, 131 (Fri 9:39 AM in 2), 231 (Sat 10:16 AM in 2), 331
(Sun 10:37 AMin 2)

691 Jamie Duffield (Ashtabula, OH), El Capitan, [same], N/A, SB, B, 15.2, 13, G, 113 (Fri 11:54 AM in 2), 111 (Fri 1:30 PM in 1), 213 (Sat 12:02 PM in 2), 211 (Sat
1:47 PMin 1), 313 (Sun 11:46 AM in 2), 311 (Sun 2:34 PM in 1)

692 Danielle Hebler (Chesterland, OH), London Birkemose (by Negro out of Louise K (Lauries Crusador)), [same], Juergen Kurz, OLD, CH, 16.3, 7, G, 1T3 (Fri 2:49
PM in 3), 213 (Sat 1:27 PM in 2), 211 (Sat 2:29 PM in 1), 311 (Sun 2:13 PMin 1)

694 Jennifer Kaiser (Nunica, MI), Up-Hi Santana, [same], N/A, MOR, B, 16.0, 11, G, 121 (Fri 10:29 AM in 3), 123 (Fri 1:32 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 6:07 PM in 2)

695 Jennifer Kaiser (Nunica, Ml), Camaron HGF (by Camaron IX out of Bohemia HGF), [same], N/A, AND, GR, 16.0, 5, G, 1T2 (Fri 2:51 PM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 4:26 PM
in 3), 2T3 (Sat 3:30 PM in 3), 2T2 (Sat 4:10 PM in 1)

696 Kennedy Parker (Fowlerville, Ml), Ice Breker, [same], N/A, DTW, DkB, 16.0, 8, G, 123 (Fri 2:44 PM in 2), 221 (Sat 10:38 AM in 3), 2E (Sat 6:12 PM in 3), 323
(Sun 3:11 PMin 2)

697 Lauren Zandstra (Lowell, Ml), My Last Shot of Bourbon, [same], N/A, SB, PIN, 15.0, 13, M, 212 (Sat 12:53 PM in 3), 211 (Sat 2:01 PM in 1)

698 Elizabeth Carr (Laingsburg, Ml), Wyatt JP (by Negro out of Silouette (Jazz)), [same], Elizabeth A. Carr, DTW, BLK, 16.1, 18, G, 242 (Sat 11:38 AM in 3), 241
(Sat 3:31 PM in 1), 342 (Sun 12:56 PM in 3)

699 Danielle Hebler (Chesterland, OH), Kodakhrome, Lynn Tezak, N/A, FRSX, B/WH, 17.0, 18, G, 1F4 (Fri 5:37 PM in 1), 2P (Sat 10:39 AM in 1), 2F4 (Sat 6:49 PM
in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 1:12 PMin 1)

701 Brian Bates (Metamora, M), Clover All Over, [same], N/A, IH, B, 17.0, 8, G, 10UA (Fri 9:30 AM in 3), 10UB (Fri 11:09 AM in 2), 10UC (Fri 5:08 PM in 3), 20UB
(Sat 9:07 AM in 2), 20UA (Sat 11:08 AM in 3), 20UC (Sat 1:12 PM in 1), 30UB (Sun 10:29 AM in 2), 30UA (Sun 11:39 AM in 3), 30UC (Sun 3:54 PM in 1)

702 Christian Clark (Kokomo, IN), Cosmopolitan, Rita Mccloskey Payne, N/A, HAN, BLK, 17.2, 8, G, 1F1 (Fri 8:35 AM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 4:19 PM in 3), 2F1 (Sat 8:21
AM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 4:26 PM in 3), 313 (Sun 1:28 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 3:11 PM in 3)

703 Rebecca Bastianelli (Plymouth, MI), Jorento (by Sorento out of Vinci (Jazz)), Jeri Gonta, Holland, DTW, B, 17.2, 7, G, 1T3 (Fri 4:12 PM in 3), 2T3 (Sat 3:37 PM
in 3)

704 Margaret Ceresnie (Oak Park, MI), MSU Baileys N Cream (by Magic VF out of Brumarba Retadora (Retador)), [same], Michigan State University, AR, GR, 15.0,
15, M, 112 (Fri 11:16 AM in 3), 113 (Fri 12:10 PM in 2), 212 (Sat 11:54 AM in 3), 213 (Sat 2:31 PM in 2)

705 Lily Kosal (washington, mi), Fernhill Master Class, [same], N/A, ISH, DkB, 17.0, 12, G, 1T3 (Fri 3:58 PM in 3), 211 (Sat 2:22 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 4:54 PM in 3),
311 (Sun 12:57 PMin 1), 3T3 (Sun 2:07 PM in 3)

707 Jessie Myers (Saline, Ml), Ricardo, Yr Johannsdottir, N/A, DANWB, B, 15.0, 7, G, 1T3 (Fri 2:42 PM in 3), 2T3 (Sat 6:27 PM in 3), 3T3 (Sun 12:48 PM in 3)

708 Talia Graber (Auburn, IN), Dax, [same], Talia, MORX, BLK, 15.2, 20, G, 30T3 (Sun 1:32 PM in 3), 30T2 (Sun 3:43 PM in 2)

709 Rachel Apley (Alden, M), Prince Playdo, [same], N/A, POA, PT, 13.3, 12, G, 113 (Fri 1:56 PM in 2), 1E (Fri 5:15 PM in 3), 2T3 (Sat 5:37 PM in 3), 3U1 (Sun
11:01 AMin 2)

710 Kathryn Veen (White Lake, Ml), Copeland, [same], N/A, OLD, B, 16.2, 18, G (No Classes)

711 Michelle Davidge (Canton, MI), Faisca SW (by Luar out of Quebela HI (Embaixador II)), [same], Vitor F. Silva, LUS, B, 16.2, 12, G, 133 (Fri 1:34 PM in 3), 233
(Sat 2:27 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 4:05 PM in 3)

712 Haley Reinecke (Muskegon, Ml), DL's Isabella (by Delvecchio out of SG's Sensation Within Thyme (Sir Gasperon)), [same], FRTC LLC, HAN, CH, 16.0, 13, M,
1P (Fri 10:44 AM in 1), 2FI1 (Sat 12:54 PM in 1)

713 Abby Onsgard (Madison, WI), Dalanta MG (by Johnson out of Valanta (Goodtimes)), [same], FA Luimstra, DTW, B, 17.2, 13, M, 2FG (Sat 8:12 AM in 1), 3FG
(Sun 8:12 AM in 1)

714 Laura Minster (Lowell, MI), Roly-Poly, [same], N/A, QH/TB, CH, 16.2, 15, G, 10T1 (Fri 11:30 AM in 2), 10T2 (Fri 4:48 PM in 2), 1C1 (Fri 6:58 PM in 3), 20T1
(Sat 10:32 AM in 2), 20T2 (Sat 6:23 PM in 2), 30T3 (Sun 1:11 PM in 3), 30T2 (Sun 3:58 PM in 2)

715 Lyn Kendall (Muskegon, MI), Cuatron HGF (by Cuatrero IV out of Samarkana HGF (Camaron 1X)), [same], Hampton Green Farm, AND, DkB, 16.1, 5, G, 1T1
(Fri 10:48 AM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 2:56 PM in 3), 2T1 (Sat 10:53 AM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 3:58 PM in 3)

716 Rachael Bessert (Byron Center, Ml), Welsh Gold, [same], N/A, POA, PAL, 13.2, 11, G, 213 (Sat 11:54 AM in 2), 211 (Sat 1:40 PMin 1)

717 Cheryl Milan (Fowlerville, Ml), Jet Set, Devin Milan, N/A, DTW, B, 16.2, 20, G, 123 (Fri 3:08 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 3:44 PM in 2), 323 (Sun 3:03 PM in 2)

718 Mylee Wiers (Lake Odessa, M), Adonis, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.3, 16, G, 123 (Fri 4:55 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 3:52 PM in 2), 323 (Sun 3:19 PM in 2)

719 Amanda Agemak (New Boston, MI), Amenicio Elegante, [same], N/A, AND, BLK, 14.0, 11, G, 222 (Sat 11:00 AM in 2), 223 (Sat 3:28 PM in 2)

720 Alix Benoit (Willis, MI), Peppys Jester, [same], N/A, APHA, B, 15.0, 15, G, 212 (Sat 1:01 PM in 3), 213 (Sat 2:15 PM in 2)

721 Barbara Kuyper (Holland, M), Arithmetic TF (by Abacus out of Universeel (Jazz)), [same], Anne Schmidt, OLD, CH, 16.3, 11, G, 1FI1 (Fri 12:05 PMin 1), 1FI
(Fri 6:22 PM in 1), 2FI1 (Sat 11:51 AM in 1), 2FI (Sat 7:43 PM in 1)

722 Lisa Zijlstra (Clarksville, M), Cobra, Lynda Chesser, N/A, HAN, BR, 16.3, 12, G, 133 (Fri 1:58 PM in 3), 233 (Sat 2:03 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 3:49 PM in 3)

723 Jordan Montgomery (Boyne City, Ml), Analucia MRR, [same], N/A, AND, GR, 16.2, 8, M, 223 (Sat 4:00 PM in 2), 323 (Sun 2:16 PMin 2)

724 Jessie Myers (Saline, Ml), Hajax MVL (by Jalisco), [same], Coudelaria de Monte Velho, LUS, B, 15.3, 9, G, 133 (Fri 12:18 PM in 3), 233 (Sat 1:23 PM in 3)

725 Campbell Jones (Saline, Ml), Harlequin R, Sophia Solomon, N/A, DTW, B, 16.1, 9, M, 113 (Fri 2:20 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 1:03 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 12:48 PM in 2)

726 Vanessa Voltman (Brighton, MI), Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), Mindy Lane, N/A, DTW, B, 17.1, 11, G, 1U1 (Fri 5:02 PM in 2), 2U3 (Sat 5:58 PM
in 3)

727 Susan Bardins (Ada, Ml), Nachacha, [same], N/A, TR, B, 15.3, 16, M, 142 (Fri 10:45 AM in 3), 242 (Sat 11:30 AM in 3)

728 Olivia Knight (Grand Haven, MI), Samour M (by San Amour out of Hauptstutbuch Inetra), Barbara Bytwerk, Marion Menck, OLD, BR, 17.3, 11, G, 123 (Fri 4:00
PM in 2), 223 (Sat 5:35 PM in 2)

729 Joyce Kehrig (Armada, MI), Releve, [same], N/A, DTW, BR, 15.2, 14, M, 2013 (Sat 3:12 PM in 2)

730 Jessica Younk (Ann Arbor, MI), Aramo, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.2, 16, G, 1P (Fri 9:47 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 10:48 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 11:26 AM in 1)

731 Dawn Bien (Highland, M), Bribon IlI, Marla Karimipour, N/A, PRE, BLK, 16.1, 15, G, 1G (Fri 9:11 AM in 1), 2G (Sat 11:06 AM in 1), 3G (Sun 12:48 PM in 1)

732 Lisa Howle (Holly, Ml), Lights Out 98 (by Londonderry out of Werona (Woermann)), [same], Karl Heinz Busch, HAN, CH, 17.0, 17, G, 1F1 (Fri 8:44 AM in 1),
2F1 (Sat 8:39 AM in 1), 3F1 (Sun 12:39 PM in 1)

733 R. Suzanne Zeitman (Rochester Hills, M), Jubilee Dazzler Protege (by J P Casselman Wilfrid Dazzler out of Vintage Furie Havana (Bromont Felix Furie)),

[same], Heather and Jerome Schulte, Jr, CC, BLK, 15.2, 17, G, 213 (Sat 1:11 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 2:08 PM in 2)
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734 Lori Tormoehlen (Sand Creek, MI), Gracefull Rendition HU (by Galant Du Serein out of EM Rohmanie (Rohdiamant)), Horses Unlimited, Horses Unlimited, ZB,
B, 16.2, 14, M, 1FI1 (Fri 11:47 AM in 1), 2FI1 (Sat 11:42 AM in 1)

735 Kellie Hart (Leslie, MI), Donnabella (by Donnerschlag out of Bel Etrice (Baryshnikov)), Lisa Anderson, Robin Strait, HAN, BLK/BAY, 15.3, 16, M, 241 (Sat 3:15
PMin 1), 341 (Sun 1:30 PM in 1)

736 Lisa Anderson (Mason, MI), Donnabella (by Donnerschlag out of Bel Etrice (Baryshnikov)), [same], Robin Strait, HAN, BLK/BAY, 15.3, 16, M, 231 (Sat 9:38 AM
in 2), 333 (Sun 3:25 PM in 3)

737 Cara Barker Yellott (Adrian, MI), Rividavia, Meghan Martz, N/A, WM, GR, 16.1, 19, G, 131 (Fri 9:11 AM in 2), 132 (Fri 3:06 PM in 1), 231 (Sat 9:22 AM in 2), 232
(Sat 4:32 PMin 1), 331 (Sun 10:53 AM in 2), 332 (Sun 3:31 PMin 1)

738  Jordan Riske (Manchester, Ml), Match Play Jojo, Amy Riske, N/A, TB, B, 16.2, 6, M, 112 (Fri 11:38 AM in 3), 111 (Fri 1:51 PM in 1)

739 Valerie Howell (Ann Arbor, M), Jazz Talouriston KZ, [same], Valerie Howell, BE, B, 16.3, 6, G, 112 (Fri 11:01 AM in 3), 113 (Fri 2:04 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 1:35 PM
in 2)

740 Amelia Azar (Wilmette, lllinois), Jerika, Hassan Azar, N/A, ANDX, B, 15.3, 10, M (No Classes)

741 Andrea Balas (Lafayette, IN), Goliath SSF (by Uphill out of Oleander), Nancy Cook, N/A, DTW, CH, 17.2, 10, G, 1F3 (Fri 9:02 AM in 1), 141 (Fri 2:21 PMin 1),
241 (Sat 3:47 PMin 1), 2F3 (Sat 6:39 PM in 1), 3F3 (Sun 9:06 AM in 1), 341 (Sun 1:57 PMin 1)

742 Pam Heglund (Ada, Ml), HH Indigo, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.2, 8, M, 2F3 (Sat 8:03 AM in 1), 3F3 (Sun 9:24 AM in 1)

743 Mykal Roth (Lapeer, MI), Call Me Carmello, [same], N/A, TB, B, 16.2, 17, G (No Classes)

744 Kelly Steele (Auburn, IN), Chanel, [same], N/A, CSH, B, 16.2, 15, M, 223 (Sat 3:20 PM in 2)

745 Jacqueline Somes (Grosse Pointe Park, Ml), Simon (by Flurry of Ca-Lyn), Barbara Sudomier, N/A, FRSX, B, 16.2, 11, G, 131 (Fri 9:23 AM in 2), 133 (Fri 11:46
AM in 3), 231 (Sat 10:24 AM in 2), 233 (Sat 1:39 PM in 3)

745 Amy Attard (Richmond, MI), Simon (by Flurry of Ca-Lyn), Barbara Sudomier, N/A, FRSX, B, 16.2, 11, G, 312 (Sun 11:31 AM in 3), 313 (Sun 1:52 PM in 2)

746 Jacqueline Somes (Grosse Pointe Park, MI), Edge (by Schroeder out of Kiev (Rampal)), Barbara Sudomier, Barbara Sudomier, DTW, B, 17.0, 12, M, 142 (Fri
10:53 AM in 3), 141 (Fri 2:05 PM in 1), 242 (Sat 11:22 AM in 3), 241 (Sat 3:39 PM in 1), 3P (Sun 11:08 AM in 1), 341 (Sun 2:05 PM in 1)

747 Zoe Roy (Smiths Creek, M), Elegante HI (by Zurique Do Arete out of Valquira HI (Ninfo)), Reggie Goldman, Vallebella Participacoes LTDA, LUS, GR, 16.2, 13,
G, 131 (Fri 9:55 AM in 2), 232 (Sat 4:57 PM in 1), 333 (Sun 4:29 PM in 3)

748 Kimberly Johnston (Mason, M), Jaeger K, Rob van Wessum, N/A, DTW, B, 17.0, 7, G, 311 (Sun 2:41 PMin 1)

749 Rob van Wessum (Mason, Ml), Splendid, [same], N/A, OLD, B, 18.2, 10, G, 341 (Sun 1:04 PMin 1)

750 Rob van Wessum (Mason, MI), Walando (by Contango out of Nanet J (El Caro)), [same], Erika Wijlhuizen, DTW, BLK, 17.0, 18, G, 1G (Fri 9:20 AM in 1), 2G
(Sat 11:24 AM in 1)

751 Andrea Balas (Lafayette, IN), FHF Super Duty, Jennifer Kaiser, N/A, BelDr, CH, 18.2, 6, G, 1F3 (Fri 7:59 AM in 1), 133 (Fri 1:26 PM in 3), 2F3 (Sat 7:45 AM in
1), 233 (Sat 1:31 PM in 3), 3F3 (Sun 9:56 AM in 1), 333 (Sun 4:21 PM in 3)

752 Amanda Cullen (Lebanon, OH), Annies Fancy Fantasia, [same], N/A, HalfAR, BLK, 14.1, 28, M (No Classes)

753 Raegan McCool (Kokomo, IN), FHF Rockstar (by Routiner out of Maralee DuBois (Cottonwood Flame)), Jennifer Kaiser, N/A, AW, B, 16.3, 8, G, 1P (Fri 11:38
AM in 1), 1F4 (Fri 6:04 PM in 1), 2P (Sat 9:06 AM in 1), 2F4 (Sat 6:58 PM in 1), 3P (Sun 11:17 AM in 1)

754 Londyn Pachota (New Hudson, Ml), Nord la Devesa, Jamie Pachota, N/A, AND, GR, 15.2, 14, G, 1P (Fri 9:38 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 10:50 AM in 1)

755 Andrea Balas (Lafayette, IN), Cat Empire, Laura lvan, N/A, TR, B, 16.2, 7, G, 113 (Fri 11:16 AM in 2), 1F1 (Fri 12:30 PM in 1), 1U1 (Fri 5:18 PM in 2), 2F1 (Sat
8:48 AMin 1), 213 (Sat 11:30 AM in 2), 3F1 (Sun 7:45 AM in 1), 313 (Sun 12:56 PM in 2)

756 Zoe Roy (Smiths Creek, MI), Odens Ebony Dream, Susan Glaeser, N/A, FSH, BLK, 16.0, 7, G, 1T3 (Fri 2:14 PM in 3), 1T2 (Fri 2:44 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 3:23 PM
in 3), 2T2 (Sat 4:02 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 3:03 PM in 3)

757 Zoe Roy (Smiths Creek, MI), Don G Ovanni (by Don De Marco out of Pretty Woman (Lancelot)), [same], Kathleen Dressel, OLD, B, 16.3, 6, G, 113 (Fri 12:18
PMin 2), 1T3 (Fri 5:01 PMin 3), 213 (Sat 11:46 AM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 6:35 PM in 3), 313 (Sun 11:22 AM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 1:53 PM in 3)

758 Kirsten Anderson (Ada, M), Cinco de Medi (by Corcovado out of Khristianos Helios), [same], Lori Lynn Davis, OLD, B, 17.0, 10, G, 122 (Fri 11:23 AM in 2), 123
(Fri 3:00 PM in 2), 222 (Sat 11:07 AM in 2), 223 (Sat 4:40 PM in 2)

759 Mary Mclain (Traverse City, Ml), Sherman (by Lintas out of Petula (Amour)), [same], Mary McLain, HOL, B, 16.2, 14, G, 113 (Fri 11:46 AM in 2), 123 (Fri 2:36
PMin 2), 213 (Sat 2:07 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 4:56 PM in 2)

760 Chloe Fullar (South Haven, M), Farley 4, [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.3, 21, G, 3FI (Sun 8:21 AM in 1)

761 Kelli Diener (Millington, MI), Sergent FS, [same], N/A, HAN, B, 17.1, 12, G, 123 (Fri 2:28 PM in 2), 1F2 (Fri 6:49 PM in 1), 221 (Sat 10:15 AM in 3), 223 (Sat
5:12 PMin 2), 3F2 (Sun 7:54 AM in 1)

762 Kelli Diener (Millington, M), Daughtry FS, [same], N/A, OLD, B, 16.3, 15, G, 1F3 (Fri 8:26 AM in 1), 2F2 (Sat 7:25 PM in 1), 3F3 (Sun 9:33 AM in 1)

763 Sophie Novak (Haslett, Ml), Hugo Boss-V (by Charmeur out of Deja-vu (Voice)), Mindy Lane, N/A, DTW, B, 17.3, 9, G, 1F3 (Fri 8:17 AM in 1), 142 (Fri 10:37 AM
in 3), 3F3 (Sun 9:15 AM in 1)

764 Nicole Matthews (Rochester, M), Gettin Jiggy (by Big Bend Infinity out of Equinox Georgie Girl), [same], Doris Norton, MOR, B, 14.1, 16, G, 111 (Fri 12:23 PM
in 1), 213 (Sat 1:59 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 1:12 PM in 2)

765 Kelly Levasseur (Bloomfield Hills, MI), Luminus, [same], N/A, TR, B, 15.3, 15, M, 1FI1 (Fri 12:14 PM in 1), 2FI1 (Sat 1:03 PM in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 2:20 PM in 1)

766 Monique Molnar (Metamora, Ml), Go Wheeler Go, [same], N/A, TB, B, 16.1, 10, G, 1T1 (Fri 10:41 AM in 2), 1T2 (Fri 2:59 PM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 3:51 PM in 3), 2T1
(Sat 10:46 AM in 2), 2T2 (Sat 4:25 PMin 1), 2T3 (Sat 5:08 PM in 3), 3T1 (Sun 11:15 AM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 2:42 PM in 3), 3T2 (Sun 3:39 PM in 1)

767 Katie Foster (Mason, MI), Golden Charmant (by Golden State out of Cadence (Beaujolais)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, Stonegate Equestrian Center,
GR, DUN, 14.1, 7, G, 143 (Fri 3:59 PM in 1), 243 (Sat 4:40 PM in 1)

768 Heather Ferguson (Whitmore Lake, MI), Destino (by Dacaprio out of Liandra (Linaro)), [same], Barbara Schmidt DVM, HAN, B, 16.2, 8, G, 132 (Fri 3:14 PM in
1), 233 (Sat 2:11 PM in 3)

769 Heather Ferguson (Whitmore Lake, MI), G-Star (by Obelisk out of Sannelientje (Gribaldi)), [same], N/A, DTW, BLK/BWN, 17.2, 10, G, 141 (Fri 2:13 PMin 1),
243 (Sat 5:14 PMin 1)

770 Mindy Lane (Haslett, MI), Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.1, 11, G, 133 (Fri 11:54 AM in 3), 233 (Sat 3:08 PM in 3), 3F3
(Sun 8:57 AMin 1)

771 Ruth Hill-Schorsch (Leslie, Ml), Postinero Il, [same], N/A, AND, GR, 17.0, 5, S, 1F1 (Fri 8:53 AM in 1), 2F1 (Sat 8:30 AM in 1), 3F1 (Sun 8:48 AMin 1)

774 Barbara Butman (Grass Lake, MI), Furstenrose (by Furstenboll out of Roseland (Lauries Crusader)), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.3, 7, M, 133 (Fri 12:10 PM in 3),
123 (Fri 4:32 PMin 2), 221 (Sat 9:37 AM in 3), 321 (Sun 10:32 AM in 3)

784 Andrea Balas (Lafayette, IN), Sweetwater Olive, Elizabeth Sleeman, N/A, SHR, BLK, 17.1, 7, M, 113 (Fri 10:26 AM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 3:17 PM in 3), 1U1 (Fri 4:16
PM in 2), 213 (Sat 2:39 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 4:47 PM in 3), 313 (Sun 11:38 AM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 3:18 PM in 3)

787 Ella Berkhofer (Centerville, OH), Gor Don Bleu, Samantha Brinkman-Berkhofer, Samantha Brinkman-Berkhofer, HAN, CH, 17.1, 13, G, 1T3 (Fri 4:40 PM in 3),
211 (Sat 1:33 PMin 1), 311 (Sun 3:03 PM in 1)

791 Lorie DeGrazia (Charlevoix, MI), J'Adore, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.1, 7, G, 1T2 (Fri 2:36 PM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 4:47 PM in 3), 2T3 (Sat 4:12 PM in 3), 311 (Sun 3:10
PM in 1)

795 Vanessa Voltman (Brighton, MI), Karzan YT (by EI Capone out of Farzana (Ampere)), [same], Y. Termeer, DTW, B, 16.2, 6, G, 213 (Sat 1:43 PM in 2), 3T3
(Sun 2:21 PM in 3)

796 Janelle Deisig (Saginaw, Ml), Pair A Dice, Peggy O'Keeffe, N/A, PIN, BL/WH, 16.2, 9, G, 112 (Fri 11:23 AM in 3), 212 (Sat 1:08 PM in 3), 312 (Sun 11:02 AM in
3)

797 Sherry Nelson (Saline, M), Schigazzo, [same], N/A, OLD, B, 17.1, 13, G, 243 (Sat 4:48 PMin 1)

798 Lee Thome (Hastings, Ml), My Fling (by Masterpiece out of Shirly* (Flemmingh)), [same], Little Bit Farm, OLD, CH, 16.0, 13, G, 143 (Fri 3:22 PM in 1), 343 (Sun

4:09 PM in 1)
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No. Rider/Handler Name (City, State), Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes

799 Jessie Myers (Saline, Ml), Cesca Estella, Susan Whitener, N/A, HOL, B, 16.3, 9, M, 143 (Fri 3:51 PM in 1), 243 (Sat 5:05 PM in 1), 343 (Sun 4:18 PM in 1)

800 Elenore Graber (Auburn, IN), Darrow, [same], Elenore Graber, ARX, B, 14.3, 19, G, 30T3 (Sun 1:18 PM in 3), 30T2 (Sun 3:50 PM in 2)

801 Whitney Mclintosh (Caledonia, M), Fluer de Lys (by Gelviro out of Heather), [same], Michael Hart, DTW, B, 16.1, 11, M (No Classes)

803 Rebecca Bastianelli (Plymouth, Ml), Eddie Vedder RS (by The Glenlivet SCA out of Ursula (Manno)), [same], Ryan Strand, HalfAR, B, 15.3, 13, G, 1T3 (Fri 2:21
PMin 3), 2T3 (Sat 5:01 PM in 3)

824 Jule Schmidt (Clarkston, M), Kill em with Kindness, Emily Fuller, N/A, AW, B, 16.1, 13, G, 112 (Fri 11:08 AM in 3), 113 (Fri 2:12 PM in 2), 221 (Sat 9:23 AM in
3), 321 (Sun 10:24 AM in 3), 312 (Sun 11:16 AM in 3)

828 Dagmar Ford (Ann Arbor, MI), Come on C (by Dayano out of Hycara (Daimler)), [same], N/A, DTW, DkB, 16.0, 14, G, 1P (Fri 11:29 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 9:33 AM in
1), 3P (Sun 10:14 AMin 1)

836 Karen Leenhouts (Fruitport, MI), Jack, Timothy Leenhouts, Timothy Leenhouts, QH, CH, 16.1, 17, G, 10T2 (Fri 4:40 PM in 2), 20T2 (Sat 6:30 PM in 2), 30T3
(Sun 1:39 PM in 3)

853 Annie Lesky (Harbor Springs, Ml), Galanta, [same], N/A, DTW, CH, 16.0, 10, M, 1T3 (Fri 3:03 PM in 3), 2T3 (Sat 3:44 PM in 3), 3T3 (Sun 1:46 PM in 3)

Breed Abbreviations:

AND
AppQH
AR
ARX
AW
BelDr
CcC
CWB
DANWB
DHH
DTW
FRS
FRSX
FSH
HalfAR
HAN
HOL
Hun WB
IH

ISH
LIP
LUS
MOR
MORX
MT

Andalusian OoLD Oldenburg

Appendix Quarter Horse OLD/TB Oldenburg/Thoroughbred
Arabian PERX Percheron Cross
Arabian Cross PIN Pinto

American Warmblood POA Pony of the Americas
Belgian Draft PRE Pure Spanish Horse
Cheval Canadian QH Quarter Horse
Canadian Warmblood QH/TB Quarter Horse/Thoroughbred
Danish Warmblood SB Saddlebred

Dutch Harness Horse SHR Shire

Dutch Warmblood B Thoroughbred
Friesian TR Trakehner

Friesian Cross WM Warmblood

Friesian Sport Horse WP Westphalian

Half Arabian WPH Westphalen
Hanoverian

Holsteiner

Hungarian WB

Irish Hunter

Irish Sport Horse

Lipizzaner

Lusitano

Morgan

Morgan Cross

Mustang
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2021 Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage
Championships

A single Regional Dressage Championship program organized by the United States Dressage Federation (USDF),
and recognized by the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (USEF), will be held in each of the nine USDF
regions. In addition, Alaska and Hawaii may each hold state championships if an official request from a Group
Member Organization (GMO) is received by April 1 of the prior year. The Regional Championship Program
Rules can be found on the USDF website at www.usdf.org. Please refer to the 2021 USDF Member Guide for
the comprehensive list of rules and requirements for this program.

Membership/Registration Requirements for Qualifying and Championships
All memberships and registrations/recordings must be correct and current at the time qualifying scores are earned and at the time
of the championships.
Rider:
e  Must have a USDF Participating* Membership (PM).
e  Must have a USEF membership (Junior Active, Senior Active, or Life).
Horse:
e  Must have a USDF Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR).
e  Must have a USEF (Annual or Lifetime) Horse recording.
e  USDF horse registration and USEF horse recording must be in the name(s) of the current owner(s) or lessee(s).
A horse is not required to have breed registry papers.
Owner:
e  Must have a USDF Participating or Business Membership and a USEF membership (Junior Active, Senior Active, Life, or
Recorded Farm (with Active Farm Owner)). If the horse has more than one owner, at least one owner must have both active
USEF membership and active USDF Participating or Business Membership and must be the owner of record with USEF and
USDF. For a business or farm to be the valid owner under this requirement, it must be listed as an owner of the horse with
both USEF and USDF.
* PMs are USDF members who join USDF directly. USDF Group Members (GM) are ineligible.

Minimum Qualifying Scores: One set of nationally-standardized qualifying scores has been established for all USEF/USDF Regional
Championships, for Training Level through Grand Prix, in three divisions: open, adult amateur and junior/young rider. FEI Junior and
FEI Young Rider classes have only one respective division. Freestyles have only open divisions.

The minimum percentages are as follows:

OPEN AA JR/YR
Training Level (Test 3) 68% 63% 63%
First Level (Test 3) 66% 62% 62%
Second Level (Test 3) 64% 61% 61%
Third Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
Fourth Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
FEl Junior (Team Test) — — 60%
FEI Young Rider (Team Test) — — 60%
Prix St. Georges 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate | 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate Il 62% 60% 60%
Grand Prix 60% 60% 60%
FREESTYLE OPEN AA JR/YR
First Level 65% — —
Second Level 65% — —
Third Level 65% — —
Fourth Level 65% — —
Intermediate | 65% — —
Grand Prix 65%
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USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-g;ﬁtion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2021

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

e  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t hirthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards Program and the USDF Regional Schooling Show Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded, but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  Onthe USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form and fax or mail it to the USDF office.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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FINALLY,
THE INSURANCE YOU NEED
AT A PRICE YOU CAN AFFORD

HEALTH &

INSURANCE
EQUESTRIAN BENEFITS

Now with just a few clicks, you can purchase the valuable coverage you

and your family need.

You deserve the peace of mind that comes with having affordable, easy-to-understand benefits
for you and your family. Now with your paid-fan or competing USEF Membership, you can sign up for a
range of benefits from well-known, established insurance companies, with savings up to 35% or more!

You Can Get Coverage For...

Individual/ Personal Liability,
Family Health . Teledoc |G|Oba| Flealin Death & Disability
: nsurance A

Insurance /. Insurance

Group Health @ Free Mental Ground & Air [@W Financial
Insurance ;S Health First Aid Ambulance /3 lﬂ Lock

Dental, Vision, Disability, Accident,

e g Farm, Equine, & Pet Insurance
Critical IIness, and Life Insurance 9 ’

‘ These benefits can be customized for individuals, families, business owners, executives, and your employees

Visit USEF.org/insurance to learn more and find your rate today.
Or call us at (800) 349-1082 to speak with your USEF benefits team.
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